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CALENDAR FOR JANUARY 8, 2025

RESIDENTIAL CALENDAR

APPEAL #21647 — Julie and Michael Gross; 14 Woodland Pl., Great Neck; Section 2, Block
354, Lot 59; Zoned: Residence-A

Variances §§ 70-29.B, 70-31 & 70-101.B to construct additions that would make the house too big,
would be located too close to the side property line, and would have total (aggregate) side yards
that are less than required and to construct a front porch located too close to the street.

APPEAL #21649 — Michael Weiss; 58 Hewlett Ln., Flower Hill; Section 6, Block 58, Lot
114A; Zoned: Residence-AAA
Variance § 70-102.C(5)(a) to install pool equipment too close to the rear property line.

APPEAL #21650 — Mohammed Rahman; 1 Jara Ct., New Hyde Park; Section 8, Block 334,
Lot 33; Zoned: Residence-C

Variances §§ 70-50.C, 70-50.B, 70-51.B & 70-100.2.A(2) to construct additions to a home which
are located too close to the street, to construct a front porch located too close to the street and too
close to a side property line; and to construct a fence in the front yard (not permitted).

APPEAL #21651 — Eric Chang; 10 Maple Ct., New Hyde Park; Section 8, Block 338, Lot 9;
Zoned: Residence-C

Variances §§ 70-50.B & 70-52 to legalize additions to a home with a raised terrace that is located
too close to a street, and an attached garage that is located too close to the rear property line.

APPEAL #21652 - Afrina Zaman; 70 Chaffee Avenue, Albertson, Section 9, Block 62, Lot
1553; Zoned: Residence-C.

Variances from §§70-99.B, 70-99.C, 70-99.D & 70-99.G of the 1974 Town Code and variances
from Article V — Section 5 and Article V — Section 9 of the 1937 Town Code to legalize additions
built prior to 1938 that are too close to the front and side property lines and to legalize a detached
garage built prior to 1985 that is too close to a residence building next door, and too close to the
rear property line, primary front property line and secondary front property line.

COMMERCIAL CALENDAR

APPEAL #21573 - Commonwealth O'Leary Real Estate Corp, 1833 Gilford Avenue, New
Hyde Park; Section 8, Block 190, Lot 15; Zoned: Industrial-B



Variances from §§70-103.A(1) and 70-212.B to legalize an interior mezzanine that requires site
plan review with not enough parking on site and construction of an outdoor storage area that is too
large and too close to the front property line, and an appeal for determination that site plan review
under 70-219.A(1)(a) is not required.
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SITE PLAN
SCALE E =10
SEE DRAWING 5P.2 FOR DRAINAGE)

REMOVE ALL (29 - 10) = 19 VEHICLE
PARKING SPACES AT SIDE YARD.
UTILIZE FOR CONTRACTOR VEHICLES
AND EQUIPMENT STORAGE OF 5,660
SQ. FT.. (100-20) X {60 + 10.75) = 5,660
$Q. FT.. PROVIDE(E) PARKING SPACE!
OFF STREET ON FALMOUTH AVE.
PROVIDE 3+1 HC =(4) PARKING SPACES,
OFF STREET ON GILFORD AVE. A
TDTAL QF 10 PARKING SPACES

PROPERTY LINE

OUTDOOR EXTERIOR STORAGE ZONING CALCULATIONS

PER 70 - 212 (B), MAX ALLOWABLE STORAGE AREA = 3,800
SQ. FT/ 26,000 SQ. FT. = 15% OF LOT AREA

PROPOSED STORAGE AREA = (100 - 20) X (60 + 10.75) = 5,660
SQ. FT./ 26,000 SQ. FT. = 21.8% OF LOT AREA

5,660 SQ. FT. > 3,900 5Q. FT. = N.G. VARIANCE NEEDED.
PROPOSED ADDITIONAL STORAGE AREA = (5,660 SQ. FT, -
3,900 SQ. FT.} = 1,760 SQ. FT. = 21.8% - 15% = 6.8% .

PER 70 - 212 (B), ALLOWABLE OUTDOOR STORAGE = MIN.
120 FT. FROM FRONT OF PROPERTY LINE
PROPOSED OUTDOOR STORAGE = 20 FT. FROM FRONT OF

120 FT. > 20 FT. = N.G. VARIANCE NEEDED.

GENERAL NOTES
T.CONTRALTOR A0 VERFY ALL EXISTING CONDITIONS AND
(CHECK ALL DIMENSIONS AT THE BUILDING IN THE FIELD BEFORE STARTING
WORK. GONTRAGTOR SHALL BE RESFONSIBLE FOR ANY CHANGE

ZONING AND PARKING CALCULATIONS

FROM THE APPROVED PLAHL ANY ANCIES SHOULD BE IMMEDIATELY
REPQATED TO THE ARCHITECT BEFGAE PROCEEDING WITH ANY WORK THAT
DEVIATES FROM THE APPROVED PLAIL
lmmoﬂwmmm“cm PERMITS AND INSPECTIONS AND
TS, ETC.

1WMWMNJAEMWDRKWWTDFWEH

HIM OR THE OWNER.

4 CONTRACTOR SHALL PATCH AND REPAR ALL SURFACES OPENED BEFORE THE
INSTALLATIOH OF ANY NEW WORK AND REPAIR ALL EXISTING AREAS DAMAGED
DURING THE PERFORMANCE OF THE WORK.

smmmmmvmnuwmmammmmm
LDING CODE, NEW YORX STATE LABOR LW, AND ALL REGULATIONS OF NEW YORK
ETATEMDDTHEHGDVEWNAGENEH INCLUDING THE TOWN OF NORTH
EAD DEPARTMENT OF BUILDIGS. ALL PERMITS SHALL BE PROPERLY
DW\'EDATTHEJCOSITE
& CONTRACTOR SHALL OBTAIN AND FAY FCA ALL REQUIRED DEPARTMENT OF
BUILDINGS PERMITS PRIOR TO START OF WORK, INCLUDING ELECTRICAL PERMITS.

7. ALL EXITS SHALL BE KEPT READILY ACCESSIELE AND UNOBSTRUCTED AT ALL TIMES.

B, LOCATION OF EVERY EXIT SHALL BE CLEARLY INDICATED BY EXIT SIGNS PLACED AS
REQUIRED AT ANGLE WITH EXIT OPENING. INSTALL DIRECTIONAL SIGN TO SEAVE AS
MDBMMPMMNWERMRSDMTMMMEWYW

8. EXIT SIGNS SHALL BE INTEANALLY LIGHTED, ELECTROLUMINESGENT, HA
Mmmﬂumwmuﬁmwamwzm&mwa&
RED, THE BACK ROUND SHALL BE WHITE. LETTER SHALL BE BLOCK LETTERING AT
LEAST 6 HIGH WITH 8/16° STROKES.

10. PENETRATIONS IN OFENING OF WALLS OF PARTITIONS, FOR PIPE SLEEVES, ELECTRIC
DEVICES, ETC,, SHALL BE PACKED, SEALED. LINED OR OTHERWISE ISOLATED TO
MAINTAN THE REQUIRED STC RATING A0 THE REQUIRED FIRESTOPPING RATING.

1. ALL ELECTRICAL WORK TO BE DONE IN ACCORDANCE WITH ANY AND ALL
APP|

AND TRIM TO BE DUSTED, ALL TTTLE, METAL AND GLASS TO BE WASHED, ll-lﬂ-m
‘TO BE SWEPT AND VACUUMED. WRITTEN DIMENSION ON THESE DRAWENG SHALL
HAVE PRECEDENCE OVER SCALED

DIMENSIONS.
14, CONTRACTORS SHALL BE RESPONSIELE FOR ADEQUATELY BRACING AND PROTECTING
E,

ALL WOAK DURING CONSTRUGTION AGAINST DAMAGE, BAEAKAGE,
DISTORTIONS, AND WSALIGHMENT ACCORDING TO APPLICABLE CODES, STANDARDS,
AND BODD PRACTICE.

2 THK. AFTER COMPACTION
WEARING COURSE ON ASPH.
CONC. TYFE 36D.

e

5 BASE COURSE CRUSHED STONE OR AN
APPROVED RECYCLED ASPHALTICONCRETE
(MIN. 95% COMPACTION)

ON-SITE PAVING DETAIL

IMHMJ.WH&EBLHLEMM 0% OF SITE AREA OR 20,800 50 FT.
ACTUAL BUILDING AREA : 14,130 80 FT. - DK

FEQUIRED PARXING FOR INDUSTRIAL | STORAGE BUILDING
AS PER SECTION ZR 70-103 - 1 SPACE /600 SO. FT. OF GROSS BUILDING AREA

REQUIRED PARKING FOR OFFICE CCCUPANCY

AS PER SECTION ZR 70-103 - DEDUCT FIRST 1,000 50. FT.

AND THEN 1 SPACE /200 5Q. FT. OF GROSS OFFICE AREA

OFFICE AREA = 1,933 50 FT. - 1,000 = 333/ 200 = 4,65 8PACES REQUIRED
WAREHOUSE AREA - 143 50 F1/5002 2155 SPACES REQUIRED

CONTRACTOR VEHICLE AND EQUIPMENT STORAGE AREA = {100 - 20) X (80 +

10.75) = 5,860 50, FT.

5,660 5Q. FT./ 26,000 SQ. FT. = 71.8% OF LDT AREA

485423552782  TOTAL PARKING SPACES REQUIRED IS 28

TOTAL PARKING = 10 PARNING SPACES PROVIDED - H.G VARIANCE NEEDED

numnupnsvnusl:n:uumus 28 PARKING SPACES ARE NEEDED PER....

{C SPACES. WITH

SIDEYARD USED renawmmmmsoummr 5,660 50. FT. (21.8% OF LOT

AREA) OF FENCED SIOE YARD TO BE USED AS CONTRACTOR VEHICLE AND

EQUIPMENT STORAGE AREA = N.G. VARIANCE HEEDED. PROPOSED ADDITIGNAL

STORAGE AREA = (5,640 50 FT. - 1900 S0. FT.} = 1760 50 FT. = 21.% - 15% = 6.8% .

]
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WALL MOUNTED HANDICAPPED SIGN
(BLUE LETTERS ON WHITE BACKGROUN)

r

CLEAR HEIGHT BETWEEN
60" AND B4” ABOVE GRADE

GRADE

H.C. SIGN ELEVATION
SCALE;NTS

ZONING DATA
SECTION: 8
BLOCK: 180

LOT: 15-19, 37-44
ZONE: INDUSTRIAL
g

NOTES

THAN 10,

ARE ACCEPTABLE.

* SECTION 505 OF THE 2020 NYS BC STATES OCCUPANCY LOAD OF
A MEZZANINE IS 500 SF PER PERSON. 1933 SF/ 5005F = 3.87 OR
4 PERSONS. PER BC 505.2.3, EXCEPTION NO. 1, THE MEZZANINE
DOES NOT NEED TO BE ENCLOSED IF THE OCCUPANCY IS LESS

= THE AREA OF THE MEZZANINE IS 1933 SF/14,130 SF = 13.6% OF
THE BUILDING. THIS IS LESS THAN 33.3% OF THE ENTIRE
BUILDING'S SIZE. PER SECTION 505.2.1 A MEZZANINE IS LESS
THAN 33.3% OF THE BUILDING, S0 THE MEZZANINE AND SIZE

SECTION 505.2.2, MEANS OF EGRESS, REFERS TO SECTION 1006.2
FOR A SINGLE MEANS OF EGRESS. A SINGLE MEANS OF EGRESS
1S ACCEPTABLE PER TABLE 1006.2.1, AND TABLE 1006.3.2.

BUILDING

PROPOSED FENCE ELEVATION -

BUILDING

#1833

1833 SIDE YARD GILFORD AVENUE

"SEPARATE FENCE PERMIT APPLICATION REQUIRED.

OWNER/CLIENT

COMMONWEALTH O'LEARY
REALTY, INC.
1833 GILFORD AVE
NEW HYDE PARK, NY 11040

PROJECT

MAINTAIN INTERIOR OFFICE LAYOUT
(CHANGES, INTERIOR MEZZANINE AND
OUTDOOR STORAGE FOR CONSTRUCTION
VEHICLES AND EQUIPMENT

ENGINEER

ANTHONY F. MARMO, P.E.

AFM INSPECTIONS & ENGINEERING, PLLC
204 JERICHO TURNPIKE
SUTER
FLORAL PARK, NY 11001
QFFICE : (516) 354-1030

PROPERTY ZONING INFO.

ACORESS 1581 GILFORD AVE

NEW HYDE PARK, NY 11040
SECTION. 3 GLOCK 120 LOT 15193744
FRIVARY Z0MNG INDUSTRIAL B

DIDUPANCY CLASS: INDUSTRIAL

EULONG DEPT.

204N MAF

ovaNER.
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CRANSG DATE 1112023

DEPARTLENT OF BUILDINGS RECORD &

Michaal Maracic
10/25/2024

SHEET




FALMOUTH AVENUE

EXISTING 1-STORY
BRICK AND CONCRETE
BLOCK
BUILDING

BUILDING #1833
FALMOUTH AVE

CONCRETEHLOCK

— — —Fumme— —
a

EXISTING 2-STORY BRICK AND

;
%
B

EXISTING CLASS 2B CONSTRUCTION -
ONE STORY MASONRY BUILDING

WAREHOUSE STORAGE OF
CONTRACTOR'S VEHICLES
3,690 8Q. FT.

WA

EXISTING 1-STORY BRICK AND
STUCCO BUILDING #1833

EXISTING CLASS 3B CONSTRUCTION -
ONE STORY MASONRY BUILDING
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SEE SP-100.

SCALE; 115« 107

DRYWELL DETAIL

SCALE: 38" = 10"

SITE DRAINAGE CALCULATIONS

AREA 81
BUILDING AREA - HIGH ROOF AREA = 3,620 50. FT.
SITEAAEAS 1= 1947 X 100.0° + 1075 X612
1617 + 6579 = 25749
TOTAL AREA # 1= 3,690 + 25748 = 6.264.9
X1X.25=1566.23 CU.FT,
1,568.23 1 68.A2 = 2289/ 2 = 11 44 FT. DEEP
(2) 10°WIDE X 12 DEEP DRYWELLS
PPROVIDED @ FALMOUTH AVENUE

AREA F2
BUILDING AREA - LOW ROOF AREA = 10,440 5. FT.
10,4400 1 X 25 = 261044 CUL FT.
2610.14/68.42 = 38.15/ 4 = R50 FT. DEEP
(4) 10°-WDE X 1(* DEEP DRYWELLS
FOR LOW ROOF DRAINAGE PROVIDED
SITE AREA# 2= 6000 X 10007 + 19X 6715+ 328X 1075=
TOTAL SITE #2.= 6000 + 1656 +417.1 = B,0731 SO.FT.
J03.1 X 1 X 25 = 2,018.25 CU. FT.
2018.25/68.42 = 29.50/3 = 9.83 FT, DEEP
(3) 10-WIDE X 10 DEEP DRYWELLS
PROVIDED @ GILFORD AVENUE

ZONING DATA
SECTION: 8

BLOCK: 130

LOT: 15-19, 37-44
ZONE: INDUSTRIAL 8"

OWNER/CLIENT

COMMONWEALTH O'LEARY
REALTY, INC.
1833 GILFORD AVE
NEW HYDE PARK, NY 11040

PROJECT

MAINTAIN INTERIOR OFFICE LAYOUT
CHANGES, INTERIOR MEZZANINE AND
QOUTDOOR STORAGE FOR CONSTRUCTION
VEHICLES AND EQUIPMENT

ENGINEER

ANTHONY F. MARMO, P.E.

AFM INSPECTIONS & ENGINEERING, PLLC
204 JERICHO TURNPIKE
SUTER
FLORAL PARK, NY 11001
OFFICE - (516) 354-1030

[PROPERTY ZONING INFO.

|rconess 165 GeraroAve
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SECTION: BLOCK: 120 LOT 1513374
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SCALE; 14" = 10 Michael Maracic
NOTES: 10/25/2024

1. CONTRACTCR MAY USE A DOME COVER FOR RESIDENTIAL ROOF LEACHING PCOLS ONLY OR WHERE DEEMED
NESSESARY BY AN ENGINEERING INSPECTOR. THE VOLUME OF A DOME COVER SHALL NOT BE USED TOWARDS THE

REQUIRED STORMWATER CAPACITY.

2. FOR ALL DRAINAGE STRUCTURES, A MAXIMUM OF § INCHES OF BRICK AND MORTAR OR A MAXIMUM OF 2 INCHES™
MORTAR ALONE SHALL BE USED FOR FRAME AND GRATE ADJUSTMENT. FOR ADJUSTMENTS OVER 6 INCHES,

OF
CAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE OR A PRECAST CONCRETE CHIMNEY ELEMENT SHALL BE USED.

3. BRICK USED FOR ADJUSTMENT SHALL CONFORM TO THE NYSDOT SECTION 704-13 AND PRECAST CONCRETE
CHIMNEY ELEMENTS SHALL CONFORM TO SECTION 706-04.




OWNERJ/CLIENT

COMMONWEALTH C'LEARY
REALTY, INC.
1833 GILFORD AVE
NEW HYDE PARK, NY 11040

PROJECT

MAINTAIN INTERIOR OFFICE LAYOUT
CHANGES, INTERIDR MEZZANINE AND
QUTDOOR STORAGE FOR CONSTRUCTIO!
VEHICLES AND EQUIPMENT

ENGINEER
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*SEPARATE FENCE PERMIT APPLICATION REQUIRED.




REVISIONS:
GENERAL NOTES & REQUIREMENTS:
1-24 |BZA PLANS
GLASS WINDOWS AND DOORS EGRESS: NG
ALL GLASS IS TO BE INSULATED LOW-E AS MANUFACTURED BY ANDERSEN OR APPROVED EQUAL UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED. ALL WINDOWS s LN ST T B e T T WOODLAND  PLACE NG| 2-24
SHALL BE CLAD WITH FINISH GLASS. SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL NOT INSTALL GLASS UNTIL PROPER CLEARANCES ARE PROVIDED. ALL SLIDING ! PROPOSED STORMWATER NG| 5-24 |G.F.A.
GLASS DOORS, ROOF WINDOWS, SKYLIGHTS, GLASS WITH A SILL LESS THAN 18" ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR, GLASS NEXT TO A DOORWAY AND/OR AS %CE?R%G G e G e e s DRYWELL #1 NG| 9-24
REQUIRED BY CODE, SHALL BE INSULATED TEMPERED GLASS. ALL GLASS DOORS AND WINDOWS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN STRICT ACCORDANCE 12 FOR A NEW MECHANICAL SYSTEM WTHOUT REQUIRING THE EXISTING MECHANICAL SYSTEM TO COMPLY. _ |
WITH THE MANUFACTURERS SPECIFICATIONS. ALL WINDOWS ARE TO BE CAULKED AND SEALED AS PER NYS ENERGY CONSERVATION CODE m————— 50 T ot L e S A o L o T —
REQUIREMENTS. PROVIDE FLASHING PANS UNDER ALL SLIDERS, DOORS AND WINDOWS WITHIN 6" OF AN EXTERIOR SURFACE. ALL EXTERIOR DOORS SMOKE /CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTOR NOTES: | 654.38 L j
& WINDOWS ARE TO BE FULLY CAULKED, GASKETED, WEATHER STRIPPED, OR OTHERWSE APPROPRIATELY SEALED W,/ AIR BARRIER MATERIAL 1. DWELLING UNITS SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH SMOKE DETECTING DEVICES RECEIVING THEIR ) | !
PROVIDE ALL SCREENS AND HARDWARE AS REQUIRED. ALL GLASS IS TO BE FREE OF SCRATCHES AND IMPERFECTIONS AND GUARANTEED BY THE PRIMARY POWER FROM THE BUILDING WIRING AND THEIR SHALL BE NO SWITCHES IN THE W | I *
MANUFACTURER FOR A PERIOD OF NO LESS THAN 5 YEARS. ALL GLAZING SHALL BE LABELED & CERTIFIED AS MEETING REF. NFRC STANDARDS, OR CIRCUIT OTHER THAN THE OVERCURRENT DEVICE PROTECTING THE BRANCH CIRCUIT. < : : o :
SHALL FOLLOW U-FACTOR & VALUES FROM TABLE R 303.1.3 NYS RES. CODE. 2. ALL SMOKE DETECTING DEVICES REQUIRED TO BE PROVIDED AND INSTALLED SHALL EITHER o | [
CONCRETE BE ACCEPTED PURSUANT TO RULES AND REGULATION PROMULGATED BY THE COMMISSIONER, = delp el el ] I
NO CONCRETE OR MASONRY WORK SHALL BE DONE DURING TEMPERATURES OF 40 DEGREES F. AND FALLING. NO CONCRETE SHALL BE PLACED APPROVED BY THE BOARD OF STANDARDS AND APPEALS OR BE LISTED BY A NATIONALLY % | \:" :
ON FROZEN SURFACES. NO ADDITIVES SHALL BE ALLOWED WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF THE ARCHITECT. ALL CONCRETE IS TO BE MIN. 2,500 RECOGNIZED INDEPENDENT LABORATORY THAT MAINTAINS PERIODIC INSPECTIONS OR PRODUCTION 08 | ! e
P.SJ AT 28 DAYS (EXCEPT WHERE NOTED OTHERWISE). PROVDE ALL SLEEVES AND FOUNDATION VENTS AS REQUIRED BY NYS CODE, UNLESS W D AN WO G S TNTES SRL e SRR MRS MATRRINLY ' | 4! & =
INDICATED OTHERWSE. ALL FOUNDATION FOOTINGS ARE TO BE MIN. 8" DEEP PROJECTING 4” ON EACH SIDE OF THE FOUNDATION WALL. PROVIDE RESEGMZED STAMIARTS. | e I oo
TWO #4 DEFORMED BARS CONTINUOUS IN THE FOOTING AND A CONTINUOUS 2X4 KEY BETWEEN THE FOOTING AND FOUNDATION WALL. ALL 4" THICK % W PR iRy B I UG BV DS LG n 1 B ST T BRI g i S Q
CONCRETE SLAB TO HAVE 6X6 W/ 1.6XW1.6 WWF REINFORCING. ANCHOR BOLTS IN CONCRETE SHALL BE HOOKED 1/2" X 12° @ MAX. 6' 0.C. PROVIDE CHAMBER OR PHOTO-ELECTRIC TYPE. SUCH DEWICES SHALL BE IN COMPLIANCE WTH THE REQUIREMENTS OF REFERENCE STANDARD RS 17-1 S (e iy
BITUMEN EXPANSION JOINTS BETWEEN SLABS & FOUNDATION WALLS. CONCRETE SHALL BE AR ENTRAINED W/ 5-7% AR-ENTRAINMENT AS PER CODE. 4. SMOKE DETECTORS SHALL BE LOCATED WITHIN 1.0 FT. OFF ANY BEDROOM (MAXIMUM). AREA OF PROPOSED = | g Bl ' E g
5. SMOKE DETECTORS TO BE HARDWRED AND INTERCONNECTED. GARAGE CONVERSWN-——-MJW\E |1 S SAREA OF EXST. 2-STY. AREA W/ | — 3
CONCRETE BLOCK 6. CARBON MONOXIDE TO BE PROVIDED AS PER CODE la/c L~ | PROPOSED ROOF & FACADE : [_IJ NS
ALL CONCRETE BLOCK IS TO HAVE "DUR-O-WALL" REINFORCING EVERY THIRD COURSE. FILL TOP COURSE SOLID. MORTAR MIX TO BE ONE PART : : T MODIFICATIONS Gt L
PORTLAND CEMENT, ONE PART LIME PUTTY, AND SIX PARTS SAND, OR, ONE PART MASONRY CEMENT AND THREE PARTS SAND. 2020 IECC_ENERGY_CODE: AREA OF PROPOSED | | RS eie el E ! —
2-STY ADDITION—__ | Ik AREA OF EXIST. 2-STY RESIDENCE &P E
INSULATION ALL GLAZING SHALL BE LABELED & CERTIFIED AS MEETING REF. NFRC STANDARDS, OR SHALL FOLLOW U-FACTOR & VALUES FROM i b o :‘VL/TEF’RR’BESESED&INFTIE?SEED e [E—
ALL EXTERIOR WALLS AND ROOFS SHALL BE INSULATED WITH FOL FACED FIBERGLASS BATT INSULATED BY JOHNS MANVILLE OR APPROVED Thpke S i MR PR W | I
EQUAL. FOIL TO BE PLACED TOWARDS WARM SIDE. (THESE ARE MINIMUM THICKNESS): AS PER CODE SECT. R402.4.1.1 — AR LEAKAGE: AIR BARRIER & THERMAL BARRIERS SHALL BE INSTALLED AS PER MANUFACTURER. } {
WALLS 3 1/2" R-13 BUILDING THERMAL ENVELOPE DURABLE SEALED & SHALL BE CAULKED, GASKETED, WEATHERSTRIPPED OR OTHERWISE APPROPRIATELY 18 i
CE "R SEALED W/ AIR BARRIER MAT'L. | E—* —
NG 6" R-19 | I cn
FLOORS 8" R-19 AS PER CODE R402.4.5 — LIGHTING: RECESSED LIGHTING INSTALLED SHALL BE SEALED TO LIMIT AIR LEAKAGE BETWEEN {_ J U -
EXIST. WALLS 3 1/2" CONDITIONAL & UNCONDITIONAL SPACES AND MUST MEET AAMA/WDMA/CSA 101,/1.5.2/A440. g (1] 1,
AS PER CODE R402.4.5 — C-RATED RECESSED LIGHTING FIXTURES SEALED @ HOUSING/INTERIOR FINISHES & LABELED TO 32
FRAMING AND ROUGH CARPENTRY INDICATE MAX. 2.0 CFM LEAKAGE AT 75 Pa. : \PROPOSED STORMWATER F O
JOISTS RAFTERS AND STUDS SHALL BE 75% CONSTRUCTION GRADE DOUGLAS FIR 1350 PSI, 25% COMMON DOUGLAS FIR 1200 PSI. ALL WOOD DRYWELL #2 st s
SILLS AND WOOD IN CONTACT WITH MASONRY SHALL BE ACQ TREATED. ALL EXTERIOR SHEATHING SHALL BE 1/2" CDX DOUGLAS FIR PLYWOOD A9 FER COVE.BY03D — AUTONRIIC OR GRAWTY DARFERS: 10 BE INSTALLED @ ALk GVTOUOR: MR INTAKES & EAAUSTS. DL OT PLAN o : | : ~
NAILED 6D @ 12 0.C. AT EDGES, 6D @ 8" 0.C. AT INTERMEDIATE BLOCKING POINTS. SUB-FLOORS TO BE 3/4” CDX PLYWOOD NAILED 8D @ 60.C. AS PER CODE R 303.2.1 — INSULATION: A PROTECTIVE OPAQUE WEATHER-RESISTANT COVERING SHALL BE INSTALLED TO PROTECT U
EXTERIOR SHEATHING TO BE COVERED WITH "TYVEK” HOUSE WRAP OR APPROVED EQUAL. ALL NALLS, BOLTS, RODS, STRAPS, JOIST HANGERS, AND EXPOSED EXTERIOR INSULATION MIN. 6" BELOW GRADE @ ALL SLAB, BASEMENT WALL OR CRAWLSPACE INSULATION. » ot m
. AS PER CODE R303.2 & R402.2.7 — ALL FLOOR & WALL INSULATION SHALL BE INSTALLED AS PER MFR. SPEC'S. AND BE IN THIS IS AN ARCHITECTURAL PLOT PLAN WITH INFORMATION DERIVED FROM A PROFESSIONAL SURVEY I ey
OTHER FRAMING HARDWARE TO BE HOT-DIPPED GALVANIZED. DOUBLE UP JOISTS AROUND ALL OPENINGS AND UNDER PARTITIONS. BLOCK STUD : 2 : : oM fy Bl B s Dame honk e s H
: DIRECT CONTACT W/ UNDERSIDE OF SUBFLOOR OR SHEATHING. CONTINUOUS INSULATION SHALL BE INSTALLED @ UNDERSIDE OF FLOOR - - : o
WALLS AT 1/2 STORY HEIGHTS AND AT ALL UNSUPPORTED EDGES OF PLYWOOD. ALL CAP PLATES TO BE DOUBLED AND NAILED 10D @ 18" O.C. NOTES: —
FRAMING & EXTEND FROM BOTTOM TO TOP OF ALL PERIMETER FLOOR FRAMING MEMBERS. . TAX MAP # SECT. 02  BLOCK 354  LOT 59 z o
NAIL BOTTOM CAP PLATE TO END OF STUDS-2/160. LAP CAP PLATES AT CORNERS. TOE NAIL JOISTS TO CAP OR BEAM WTH 2/16D. WHERE FLUSH AS PER CODE R303.1.1.1 & R303.2 — ALL CEILING INSULATION SHALL BE INSTALLED AS PER MFR. SPEC'S. BLOWN INSULATION S s o
s SHALL BE MARKED EVERY 300 SQUARE FT . THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR/OWNER IS RESPONSIBLE - it
FRAMING OCCURS, USE MIN. 16GA. SHEET METAL JOIST HANGERS BY "TECO” OR APPROVED EQUAL. ALL CORNERS TO BE MINIMUM 1/2X4 STUDS Q : T0 OBTAN A PRELIMINARY STAKEQUT SURVEY :
NALLED 160 @ 24" 0.C. ALONG THREE FACES. HEADERS SHALL BE MINIMUM 2/2X6 UNLESS NOTED ON PLANS. MINIMUM BEARING FOR STUDS, JOIST s S e W/ AR PERMEABLE INSULATION SHALL INCLUDE BAFFLE ADJACENT TO SOFFIT & INDICATING ALL LOT DIMENSIONS, SETBACKS AND é >
AND BEAMS SHALL BE 3 1/2”. USE DOUBLE JACK STUDS FOR HEADERS OVER FIVE FEET IN LENGTH. AS PER CODE R402.2.4 — ATTIC ACCESS HATCH & DOOR SHALL HAVE INSULATION EQUAL TO THE ADJACENT ASSEMBLY. poisgoceibp bl ARl o g Z
ASPHALT ROOF SHIN _ . WRITING OF ANY DISCREPANCIES BETWEEN THE LOT COVERAGE CALCULATIONS: Hé
AS PER CODE R403.2.1 — AIR DUCTS: SUPPLY & RETURN DUCTS SHALL BE INSULATED W/ MIN. R—8 RATING @ DUCTS 3" DIA. & SURVEY AND THESE PLANS. EXISTING SROPOSED <
ALL SLOPED ROOF SHINGLES SHALL BE CLASS-A ASPHALT ROOF SHINGLES OR APPROVED EQUAL. SHINGLES SHALL BE APPLIED OVER 154 MIN. R-6 RATING FOR LESS THAN 3" DIA. DUCTS. Vi g <: E‘é %
ASPHALT FELT WITH GAF-WEATHER-WATCH ICE AND WATER BARRIER APPLIED AT EAVES, VALLEYS AND FLASHINGS. ROOFING TO PROVIDE ALL AS PER CODE R403.2.2 — DUCTS & AIR HANDLERS, IF NOT LOCATED IN CONDITIONED SPACES, SHALL BE TESTED FOR 2. THE CONTRACTOR(S) SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY AND e ik i b
LIGHTNESS. LEAKAGE RATE TO BE RECORDED. TEST REPORT TO BE PROVIDED. DUCTS SHALL BE PRESSURE TESTED TO DETERMINE LEAKAGE ALL WORK TO BE PER(F(%RMED AND COMPLETED IN EXIST. HOUSE FOOTPRINT = 1,408 SQ. FT. PROPOSED FOOTPRINT = 1,856.2 SQ. FT. i
FLASHING NECESSARY FOR A WATERTIGHT, WEATHERPROOF JOB. ROOFING IS TO BE APPLIED IN STRICT ACCORDANCE WITH THE MANUFACTURERS BY APPROVED METHODS 5
: 5 i CONFORMANCE WITH THE EXISTING LOT COVERAGE = 18.5% PROPOSED LOT COVERAGE = 24.5% 2
SPECIFICATIONS. CONTRACTOR SHALL SUPPLY COLOR SAMPLES OF THE SHINGLES FOR ARCHITECT'S AND/OR OWNER'S APPROVAL, PRIOR TO REQUIREMENTS & PROCEDURES OF THE LATEST BB R ST A - K
INSTALLATION. AS PER CODE R404.1 — LIGHTING: BUILDING MUST HAVE MIN. 95% HIGH EFFICIENCY LAMPS IN PERMANENT FIXTURES. EDITION & AMENDMENTS OF NYS BUILDING CODE i} I
AS PER CODE R404.1.1 — ALL FUEL GAS LIGHTING SYSTEMS SHALL HAVE NO CONTINUOUS PILOT LIGHT. (S), LOCAL LAWS, ORDINANCES AND AGENCIES s E
AN Sl AS PER CODE SECT. R403.3.2.1 — MECHANICAL & WATER HEATING: AR HANDLER LEAKAGE AS PER MFR. MAX. 2% DESIGN AIR FLOW R T T Ea ==
» » . R403.3.2.1 - 1 . MAX. 27 SHOWED HEREIN -
GYPSUM WALLBOARD APPLICATION SHALL BE TAPE JOINT SYSTEM. ALL GYPSUM BOARD TO BE 1/2" ON WALLS AND 1/2" ON CEILING UNLESS B o bl Doy e S e e : GROSS FLOOR AREA CALCULATIONS: S S
OTHERWISE INDICATED. FINISH JOINTS, J-BEADS, NAIL DIMPLES, CORNERS AND EDGES SHALL BE TAPED AND RECEIVE THREE COATS OF JOINT SYSTEMS AND SHALL BE SET AS PER MFR. SPEC'S. 3. THESE PLANS COMPLY WITH THE SEISMIC CODE EXISTING PROPOSED okl 0
COMPOUND. ALLOW 24 HOURS TO DRY BETWEEN COATS. FINAL COAT TO BE SANDED SMOOTH. METAL CORNER BEADS TO BE USED ON ALL OUTSIDE AS PER CODE R403.1.2 — HEAT PUMP THERMOSTATS SHALL BE INSTALLED ON HEAT PUMPS. Ifgffé%E'ﬂTgEgﬂlééM‘&/f;’OEOLNLTR?%? L%Yﬁzgeérﬁcms e e
CORNERS AND AROUND ALL OPENINGS. ALL WALLS AND CEILINGS OF ALL GARAGES AND MECHANICAL ROOMS TO BE SHEATHED WITH 5/8" TYPE-X siie, TR S I S N R T R RN T el AND/OR OMISSIONS ARE. T0 BE BROUGHT T0 THE EXIST. HOUSE 1ST FL. = 1.212 SQ. FT.  PROPOSED TOTAL 1ST FLOOR = 1.593.6 SQ. FT.
FIRECODE SHEETROCK. SHOWER AND TUB ENCLOSURES TO BE LINED WITH 1/2" WONDERBOARD. ALL OTHER BATHROOMS AND LAUNDRY ROOMS TO AS PER CODE R403.6.1 — ALL MECHANICAL VENTILATION SYSTEM FANS NOT PART OF TESTED & LISTED HVAC EQUIPMENT ARCHITECT /ENGINEERS ATTENTION EXIST. HOUSE 2ND FL. = 1118.8 SQ. FT. PROPOSED TOTAL 2ND FL. = 1,426.6 SQ. FT.
HAVE 1/2" WATER RESISTANT SHEETROCK. SHALL MEET EFFICIANCY & AIR FLOW LIMITS. : , W e, B
AS PER CODE R403.2 — HOT WATER BOILERS SUPPLYING HEAT THROUGH 1 OR 2 PIPE HEATING SYSTEMS SHALL HAVE R T ' G
OUTDOOR SETBACK CONTROL TO LOWER BOILER WATER TEMPERATURE BASED ON OUTDOOR TEMPERATURE. BOILER ROOM ENCLOSURE: TOTAL = 2,330.8 SQ. FT. """ { TOTAL = 3,020.2 SQ. FT. |
MATERIALS. EQUIPMENT AND METHODS OF CONSTRUCTION: AS PER CODE R403.5.1.1 — ALL NEW HEATED WATER CIRCULATION SYSTEMS SHALL HAVE CIRCULATION PUMP. GRAVITY & CEILING OF ENTIRE BOLER ROOM/AREA REQUIRED TO BE ;
AS PER 2017 IRC CODE SECT. 103: MATERIALS, EQUIPMENT AND DEVICES APPROVED BY THE CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICIAL FOR USE SHALL BE THERMOS—SYPHON CIRCULATION SYSTEMS SHALL NOT BE PRESENT. CONTROLS FOR CIRCULATING HOT WATER SYSTEM PUMPS SHALL START PROPERLY FIRE RETARDED EXISTING G.F.A. = 30.7% ' PROPOSED G.F.A. = 39.8%
CONSTRUCTED AND INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SUCH APPROVAL. MATERIALS, EQUIPMENT, AND DEVICES TESTED BY AN APPROVED TESTING THE PUMP WITH SIGNAL FOR HOT WATER DEMAND WITHIN THE OCCUPANCY. ALL HEATER WATER CIRCULATION SYSTEMS SHALL HAVE NOTE: APPROVED METHOD OF FIRE RETARDING ARE THE S T SO
LABORATORY SHALL BE PERMITTED TO BE CONSTRUCTED AND INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SUCH APPROVAL, AND SHALL NOT BE REUSED CONTROLS THAT AUTOMATICALLY TURN OFF PUMP WHEN WATER IN CIRCULATION LOOP IS AT SET-POINT TEMPERATURE AND NO DEMAND Mol FIRST FLOOR GROSS AREAS: SECOND FLOOR GROSS ARFAS:
UNLESS THEY MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF UNIFORM CODE FOR NEW MATERIALS. FOR HOT WATER EXISTS. FOLLOWNG: : ;
ALL CONSTRUCTION WORK COVERED IN UNIFORM CODE, INCLUDING ANY DEMOLITION, SHALL COMPLY WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE 2015 IFC AND AS PER CODE R403.5.1.2 — ALL ELECTRIC HEAT TRACE SYSTEMS SHALL COMPLY WITH IEEE 515.1 OR UL 515. CONTROLS (A) 1/27 PLASTER BOARDS COVERED WITH 16GA. METAL 7ONE ) A'. 28 8,X32 9’ = 876.5 S.F. 7ONE ’G’. 13 1,X6 8’= 89.8 SF
CHAPTER 33 OF THE 2015 IBC. SHALL AUTOMATICALLY ADJUST THE ENERGY INPUT TO THE HEAT TRACING TO MAINTAIN DESIRED WATER TEMP. IN PIPING., (B) METAL LATH AND 3/4" CEMENT OR 1” GYPSUM Sa st e O TR
SE E HEATED WATEQSsEfElEL\CngEc§41Q8'&TSE_HSAATTE%R V?LSTE‘F;'BgCRJ%NCESﬁEgUSGJH :TchgE wi%g Igﬁglﬁﬂo;:PEUgﬁSLLmHAATVg UA’\“ %Emﬁg e MORT?%) ROCK LATH AND 3/4” GYPSUM MORTAR 2t B leaiduais SeUa SFe D e G = R o
RV'CE UTILIMTES: K LA AN UM M AR. 1A, ) il 0, ) el
AS PER 2015 IRC CODE SECT. 104: CONNECTIONS FROM A UTILITY, SOURCE OF ENERGY, FUEL OR POWER TO ANY BUILDING SYSTEM WHICH IS RE-CIRCULATION WATER SYSTEM. PUMPS SHALL HAVE CONTROLS THAT MANAGE OPERATION OF PUMP AND LIMIT TEMPERATURE OF WATER A MINIMUM OF 18" CLEARANCE REQUIRED BETWEEN BOILER ZONE C: 14.0%22.0° = 308.0 S.F. ZONE T 55.8x16.5 = 920.6 SF.
REGULATED BY UNIFORM CODE SHALL BE MADE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE REGULATIONS OF THE PUBLIC UTILITY OR OTHER AUTHORITY HAVING ENTERING COLD WATER PIPING TO 104 DEGRESS F. AND ENCLOSING WALLS, DOOR TO BOILER ROOM TO BE ONE JONE D: 96%9.5 = 882 S.F ZONE 'J: 14.0x22.0' = 308.0 SF
JURISDICTION. AS PER CODE R303.3 — ALL MANUFACTURER MANUALS FOR MECHANICAL & WATER HEATING SYSTEMS SHALL BE PROVIDED. (1) HOUR TEST FIREPROOF SELF-CLOSING AS PER BOARD OF 2 A0R = 00,0 . o
AS PER CODE R403.5.3 - HOT WATER PIPES SHALL BE INSULATED TO MIN. R-3 RATING. STANDARDS AND APPEALS APPROVAL. ELECTRIC LIGHT TO TOTAL ={1,5993.6. S.F. 3 TOTAL = 1.,4266 SF. )
. g BE PROVIDED WITHIN BOILER ROOM. OIL BURNER REMOTE R NSV NS
EIRE_AND LIFE_SAFETY PROTECTION. CONTROL SWITCH MUST BE LOCATED OUTSIDE BOILER ROOM.
AS PER 2015 IRC CODE SECT. AJ403: REPAIRS SHALL BE DONE IN A MANNER THAT MAINTAINS THE LEVEL OF FIRE PROTECTION PROVIDED. * AN ENERGY COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATE IDENTIFYING THE ENERGY—RELATED FEATURES SHALL BE POSTED ON OR IN THE ELECTRICAL PANEL NO STORAGE PERMITTED WITHIN BOILER ROOM.
SMOKE ALARMS TO BE LOCATED AS REQUIRED & SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED AND HARD WIRED. SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE PERMITTED OT BE OR OTHER APPROVED LOCATION. y
BATTERY OPERATED IN EXISTING AREAS AS PER AJ403.2.1 & IF BATTERY OPERATED SHALL NOT BE REQUIRED TO BE INTERCONNECTED AS PER ;O%E'T*EFETCI:ONS MAY APPLY FOR CERTAIN SYSTEMS AS PER >
AJ403.2.2. : z.
CARBON MONOXIDE ALARMS SHALL BE PROVIDED AS REQUIRED FOR NEW DWELLINGS, WHEN REPAIRS OF FUEL-FIRED APPLIANCES & EQUIPMENT, % o
SOLID-FUEL BURNING APPLIANCES & EQUIPMENT, OR FIREPLACES AND CHIMNEYS OCCUR. She ey W £5
PLUBING. 2875 — 28.97 g =
AS PER 2015 IRC CODE SECT. AJ406: REPAIRS TO EXIST. PLUMBING SYSTEMS SHALL BE PERMITTED IN THE SAME MANNER AND ARRANGEMENT AS IN : O |
THE EXISTING SYSTEM. GENERAL CONDITIONS { ELEV. = Ol =
THE FOLLOWING PLUMBING MATERIALS AND SUPPLIES SHALL NOT BE USED: ALL-PURPOSE SOLVENT CEMENT OR FLEXIBLE TRAPS & TAILPIECES, UNLESS OTHERWSE NOTED. GENERAL CONDITIONS OF THE CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, AIA DOCUMENT-201 SHALL APPLY. HEAT AND POWER p 26.58 36.2° - = gj
méisS’Q‘P}\'(S{VEE{QRCLT(;*SEETS'EC#':E'SLQE%IC#;TSPEEQ'C‘ECESS‘E-BERSHMNS O’;&g’ig m{N s%gT%Png?J% '2N THE REPAIR OF POTABLE WATER SYSTEM. DURING CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE PAID FOR BY THE OWNER. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL OBTAIN CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY. SUBSTITUTION SHALL | 6" DIAMETER | : : _ 3 g S
: ; . NOT BE MADE WITHOUT WRITTEN AUTHORIZATION BY THE ARCHITECT. THE PREMISES SHALL BE KEPT REASONABLY CLEAN AT ALL TIMES. AT THE l CONSTRUCTION ‘ o EXIST. 2—STY 2 e 2| ol
e NG SRR D S BT b R O COMPLETION OF WORK, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL REMOVE ALL WASTE MATERIALS, TOOLS, RUBBISH, ETC.. . CLEAN ALL GLASS AND LEAVE WORK TYPE , N RESIDENCE N e O
e i e e HEATE: e T: ol plrting Lﬁnou;s M'_'"iLI CHANGIEZS it DIR:;:(ISHON L BROOM CLEAN UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL CARRY WORKMAN'S COMPENSATION AND GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE. REFLECTIVE RED ELEV. |, o3 = E ﬁ
AT BASES OF VERTICAL WASTES. USE 4" CAST IRON THROUGH FOUNDATION WALL PITCHED MIN. 1/8" PER FOOT. TRAP WASTE SIZES FOR FIXTURES B R e S e e T A 5 i _|;' : % % o
Aappentiias : AP ' WORK OF HIS SUB-CONTRACTOR FOR A PERIOD OF AT LEAST ONE YEAR AFTER COMPLETION OF THE PROJECT UNLESS OTHERWSE SPECIFIED. ALL &E%CM S G e 23.8 o &
'" WORK SHALL INDEMNIFY AND HOLD HARMLESS THE OWNER, ARCHITECT, AND THEIR AGENTS AND EMPLOYEES FROM AND AGAINST ALL CLAIMS, Z,Eé%\é LEJ 55 55 5 [
G e, L1 DAMAGES, LOSES AND EXPENSES, INCLUDING ATTORNEYS FEES ARISING OUT OF OR RESULTING FROM THE PERFORMANCE OF THE WORK PROVIDED ( ' = Ol g
o R THAT ANY SUCH CLAM, DAMAGE, LOSS OR EXPENSE | PRE-EXISTING AVERAGE GRADE CALCULATION: s = Q
;‘:{‘éﬁm 2,‘ 1y (A) IS ATTRIBUTABLE TO BODILY INJURY, SICKNESS, DISEASE OR DEATH OR TO INJURY TO OR DESTRUCTION OF TANGIBLE PROPERTY (OTHER /2" STROKE 6,58+ 28.75=55.33,/2=27,66x36.2 <1001 4 o E g
> THAN THE WORK ITSELF) INCLUDING THE LOSS OF USE RESULTING THEREFROM. § 98.75+28.97=57.72/2=28.86x19.6'=565.6 = &)
iRy B) IS CAUSED IN WHOLE OR IN PART BY ANY NEGLIGENT ACT OR OMISSION OF THE CONTRACTOR, ANY SUBCONTRACTOR, ANYONE DIRECTLY OR DESIGNATION FOR STRUCTURAL 28.97+29.22=58 19;2—29 09x29.0'=843.75 = =
ALL SYSTEMS TO HAVE ONE 3" MAIN VENT STACK INCREASED TO 4" THROUGH THE ROOF. PROVIDE FROST-PROOF HOSE-BIBS AS INDICATED ON '(ND)IRECTLY R et i ; ; Ao UEE L e O thilsa 29.22+26,86=56.08,/2=28.04x53.8'=1508.5 =
PLANS WITH EASILY ACCESSIBLE DRAIN-COCKS. THE WATER SUPPLY AND SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEMS SHALL COMPLY TO THE APPLICABLE s e St i o Re e R Ie T L GEIRE HGa it lo 26.86+26.36=53,22,/2=26.61x 3.1'= 82.49 =
COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH STANDARDS AND REGULATIONS. APPROVAL OF ALL PLUMBING MUST BE OBTAINED FROM APPROPRIATE LOCAL s e S i e e e D R i e e BONYS 602.5 TYPE . CONSTRUCTION TYPE "FaSFSOF%YEER%(E)&%C%O&ANPONENTS 26.36+26.58=52.94 /2=26.47x20.1'=532.04
AUTHORITIES PRIOR TO CONCEALMENT. PRIOR TO ORDERING, CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE CUTS OF FIXTURES FOR OWNERS APPROVAL. IN THE ; ' ' : ; : DR e RN Ao Rty VBT SORSTRUETN ‘ 161.8 4,533.78
PLACING OF CONCRETE, ETC. ARE TO BE CAREFULLY SUPERVISED BY THE CONTRACTOR TO BE SURE THAT THEY ARE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE : - 4,533.78/161.8 = 28.02
EVENT THE OWNER MAKES CHANGES, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL CREDIT THE OWNER FOR THE FULL SUBCONTRACTORS COST FOR THE CHANGED UNIT. ALL NEW CONSTRUCTION OR MODIFICATION TO RESIDENTIAL DWELLINGS X\ THE PRE-EXISTING AVERAGE GRADE = 28.02
DRAWINGS, SPECIFICATIONS, APPLICABLE CODES AND GOOD PRACTICE. DEVIATIONS FROM THE DRAWINGS, AND SPECIFICATIONS WILL NOT BE INVOLVING TRUSS TYPE CONSTRUCTION PRE-ENGINEERED WOOD CONSTRUCTION A TR LAl ol Bl e ROUE S0
ELECTRICAL: PERMITTED WITHOUT WRITTEN AUTHORIZATION OF THE ARCHITECT. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR SHOP DRAWINGS WHICH MAY BE (/00 INERR, %%ﬁ}%“fﬂ%&%ﬁgmmfé AR AL TORK ST | PRE—EXIST. AVG. GRADE DGM. & CALC \
ALL WORK SHALL COMPLY WITH THE INTERNATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE AND ALL STATE, LOCAL & UTILITY COMPANY CODES AND REGULATIONS. ALL NEEDED. ALL DIMENSIONS AND CONDITIONS ARE TO BE FIELD VERIFIED. USED TO AN ELECTRICAL METER BOX OUTSIDE THE HOME. : : : ! 3
CIRCUITS SHALL BE MIN. 15 AMP. POWER WIRING SHALL BE MIN. 14 AWG. CONVENIENCE OUTLETS SHALL BE LOCATED 12" ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR SPECIFICATIONS ATTACHED NO SCALE ) scale: 1/4" =1'-0"
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. ALL SWITCHES TO BE LOCATED 36" ABOVE FIN. FL. UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. SUPPLY RECOMMENDED LAMPS IN ALL : ; unless otherwise noted
TABLE R301.2(1)
FIXTURES. ALL ELECTRICAL ALTERATIONS OR INSTALLATIONS SHALL COMPLY WITH 2015 IEC REQUIREMENTS. . :
CLIMATIC AND GEOGRAPHIC DESIGN CRITERIA e e i Pty shest 16
AS PER 2015 IRC CODE SECT. AJ407: REPAIRS TO EXIST. ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS SHALL BE PERMITTED ITO BE REPAIRED OR REPLACED WITH LIKE TiNG DESTan SUBTECT 70 DANAGE FROW b gl S R Sl . e e S, Bt A
MATERIAL. RECEPTACLES SHALL COMPLY WITH NFPA 70 OR CHAPTER 39 OF 2015 IRC. EDISON-BASE TYPE PLUG FUSES SHALL BE USED FOR g T ] e T LI ) I . LT
REPLACEMENTS ONLY WHEN OVER FUSING OR TAMPERING IS NOT EVIDENT & SHALL COMPLY WITH 2015 IRS CHAPTER 37 APPLYING FOR CONDUCTOR LOAD SPEED (MPH) | ' EFFECTS REGION DEBRIS ZONE | CATEGORY — WWEATHERNG | 'DEpri |TERMITE | TEMP. | oMiNL, | HAZARDS | INDEX TEMP.
SIZING & OVERCURRENT PROTECTION CODE.ANY GROUNDED RECEPTACLES, SHALL BE PERMITTED TO BE GROUNDED TO ANY ACCESSIBLE POINT ON : J NOTE: THESE DRAWINGS COMPLY WITH THE GUIDELINES AND REQUIREMENTS IT IS A VIOLATION OF THE LAW FOR ANY PERSON, UNLESS ACTING UNDER THE DIRECTION OF A LICENSED e
THE GROUNDING ELECTRODE SYSTEM OR ANY POINT ON THE GROUNDING ELECTRODE CONDUCTOR AS PER PART V111 ELECTRICAL OF 2015 IRC. 20 PSF 130 YES NO NO B SEVERE 36 M-H 15 YES 7-25-78 {1500 or < 45 OF 2020 NYS RES. CODE & UNIFORM CODE SUPPLEMENT, 2020 NYS ARCHITECT, TO ALTER AN ITEM IN ANY WAY. IF AN ITEM BEARING THE SEAL OF AN ARCHITECT IS ALTERED, THE
APPLIANCES SHALL BE GROUNDED TO GROUNDED CIRCUIT CONDUCTOR AS PER PART Wl ENERGY CONSERVATION CODE SUPPLEMENT, & 2018 WFCM DESIGN ALTERING ARCHITECT SHALL AFFIX TO HIS ITEM THE SEAL AND THE NOTATION "ALTERED BY" FOLLOWED BY HIS
REQUIREMENTS FOR 1 & 2 FAMILY DWELLINGS. SIGNATURE AND THE DATE OF SUCH ALTERATION, AND A SPECIFIC DESCRIPTION OF THE ALTERATION.
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BOILER ROOM ENCLOSURE:
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PROPERLY FIRE RETARDED.

NOTE: APPROVED METHOD OF FIRE RETARDING ARE THE
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MORTAR.
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A/C SYSTEM TO BE INSTALLED &
SIZED BY OTHER - SYSTEM MUST
MEET OR EXCEED IECC 2015 ENERGY

CODE_REQUIREMENTS.

ALL SUPPLY & RETURN LINES TO
HAVE A MIN. OF R-8 INSUL. VALUE

(SEE NOTES SHEET A-1 FOR FURTHER
INFORMATION)
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ZONING DATA (506-B58-L114A & 114C)

PARGEL NUMBERS: SECTION-06 BLOCK-58  LOTS - 114A & 114C
MUNICIPALITY: VILLAGE OF FLOWER HILL / TOWN OF NORTH HEMPSTEAD
ZONE: RESIDENCE-AAA (TOWN OF NORTH HEMPSTEAD)
FLOOD ZONE: 5
DIVENSIONAL REGULATION | LIMIT REQUIRED EXISTING: PROPOSED
34,565 SF (TOTAL LOT)
LOT AREA MINIMUM 20,000 20,278 SF (FLOWER HILL) NO CHANGE
14,287 SF (N. HEMPSTEAD)
LOT WIDTH MINIMUM 125 100' (HEWLETT LN) NO CHANGE
968 SF (NEW IN-GROUND POOL)
LOT COVERAGE MAXIMUM - - 1,943 SF (EXISTING SPORTS COURT)
2,911 SF TOTAL COVERAGE (20.4%)
(N.L.C. PATIOS / POOL PATIOS < 8' ABOVE GRADE)
A% OF LA LOT ARE 968 SF (NEW IN-GROUND POOL)
REAR LOT COVERAGE MAXIMUM 40% (14,287 SF) 1,943 SF (EXISTING SPORTS COURT)
s - 2,911 SF TOTAL COVERAGE (20.4%)
714 (N.L.C. PATIOS / POOL PATIOS < 8' ABOVE GRADE)
411" 170' (NEW IN-GROUND POOL)
FRONT YARD SETBACK MINIMUM (SECONYB\ARRDY) FRONT ] 252 (EW POOL EQUPENT)
. 319" (NEW IN-GROUND POOL)
REAR YARD SETBACK MINIMUM 20-0 - 10-0° (NEW POOL EQUIPMENT
. 20-10" & 99-7* (NEW IN-GROUND POOL)
FENCE MINIMUM 6 TALL ; 6 TALL FENCE

SP-1.0

SCALE: 1" = 20'-0"

4 | ZONING DATA

SP-1.0 SCALE:NTS
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TAX LOT 10
BLOCK 89

164.2+

165 164 160
\ 163 167 167 \
\ o o O O O O % O O O O O O o \ o o o \ o o
=3 : o o o 5 . P / \ \ O O O O O O O O O O O
\ O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O (::: /‘ 6 Q
\ / \ \ ‘l 161
1 6 6 AN l J / N h N |
14378 S01°47'20” «
: 14378 S0147'20°F |
N | \ \
: | | A N |
/ ~ ~ \ |
/ | o i |
— e o —— (e — — —y — —g— — g — P o o —— e— =l — e — o — — }
\ { " NEW 6 TALL POOL FENCE AS PER TOWN REQUIREMENTS | \}
\ , | \ | ‘\
| 2| \ | |
\ 26 / 14 \ 165 /\ 103-7" }\\ 1‘\
f \ N\ “\ [ ‘}
\ AN ‘H \\
NEW POOL EQUIPMENT \ fl
(GAS HEATER AND FILTER) \ |
| o | ~
\\ 1| O
319" |
\ | O
\ b ———162 :
\ |
I
'\ | L)
\ Jw N
\NEW I 163 N
\ w
\
i \ ‘iL EXISTING SPORTS COURT TO REMAIN (1,943 SF COVERAGE)
AN I
~ = \ ) EXISTING WOOD RETAINING WALLS AROUND EXISTING
™S S \ - Il SPORTS COURT TO REMAIN
= | z ||
~J S | = d|
. E | = |l
O g / 29|
N % | Sy TAX LOT 116B
= / =S
QN NEW , 5
. |
= < / =
= < / (Dj‘ H“
NEW IN-GROUND POOL W/ SAUNA Z
(968 SF COVERAGE) / // < 1' AN
/ [ = ‘\}1
/ ! U
/ | { S
NEW POOL PATIO (1,304 SF) l - | . J} 164
(LESS THAN 8 ABOVE GRADE) |
[
| =l NEW STONE STEPS INTO SPORTS COURT
| | |
H | }
\ /
1 NEW STONE STEPS AS REQUIRED FOR GRADE CHANGE
| L S [ 3
NEW \ | | MIN. BUILDING ENVELOPE (POOL) ( I 164’
\ l
| Te | / N | Q | NEW STEPPING STONE WALKWAY FROM PATIO TO
| © | / S | Q | SPORTS COURT (ON GRADE STEPS)
- /A , ! RED DASHED LINE INDICATES EXISTING POOL TO BE REMOVED ~ | |
\\ I | (PERMIT #RDP24-000003) S ; }
/ ST '
~ \\ I ,’ REAR PATIO WITHIN TOWN OF NORTH HEMPSTEAD. <> i |
i ’ PORTION WITHIN VILLAGE BOUNDARIES APPROVED BY Q SO ‘
\ VILLAGE.
| // [y NEW |
\ | / \ L] ’ |
\ | |
\ | // \ | TOWN OF NORTH HEMPSTEAD
- = i e
\ | /
\ﬂ % ‘\ r\ INC. VILLAGE OF FLOWER HILL
AT X | .
AL LY |
/ | >
O |
BN

164.2+

(WITHIN VILLAGE OF FLOWER HILL)

|
1

NEW 6' TALL POOL FENCE AS PER TOWN REQUIREMENTS

el

SITE PLAN - TOWN OF NORTH HEMPSTEAD LOT

48' POOL CODE_
COMPLIANT GATE<
(VILLAGE OF FLOWER ™
HILL)

/
/

/

L

—

N

SP-1.1

SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0"

(WITHIN VILLAGE OF FLOWER HILL)

/

NEW 6/ TALL POOL FENCE AS PER TOWN REQUIREMENTS

NEW DWELLING, REAR PATIO, AND ALL OTHER BUILDING
ELEMENTS WITHIN THE VILLAGE OF FLOWER HILL
| JURISDICTION APPROVED FOR CONSTRUCTION BY THE

| ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS, ARCHITECTURAL REVIEW
\ COMMITTEE, AND BUILDING INSPECTOR.

DWELLING DOORS THAT ACCESS POOL

AN
e | e

48" POOL CODE COMPLIANT GATE
| (VILLAGE OF FLOWER HILL)

A > \\//_O— /N

NOTE: DWELLING AS INDICATED ABOVE IS WITHIN THE VILLAGE OF
FLOWER HILL'S JURISDICTION AND HAS BEEN APPROVED FOR
CONSTRUCTION.

STONE PAVERS ATOP MUD BED ATOP

CONCRETE SLAB
CONCRETE SLAB ON GRADE
#4 DOWEL @ 18'0.C. —— . ¢ \
\ 3 .
- \ 1
\ C
_ L Ve | S 2 - #4 BARS
© Y T _—I_
Sk e
| : 1| &
| | | #3 STIRRUPS @
_ | | 12'0.C.
< #5@ 12" 0/C, EW. | |
| |
6" LAYER STONE | |
& _ Ot 2 - #4 BARS
\
10"
2 | POOL PATIO DETAIL
SP-1.1| SCALE: 1" = 1-0"
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NOTE: DWELLING AS INDICATED ABOVE IS WITHIN THE VILLAGE OF
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F O | THE DRAWINGS, SPECIFICATIONS, AND OTHER DOCUMENTS PREPARED BY KEAN
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’7 SERVICES FOR THE USE SOLELY WITH RESPECT TO THIS PROJECT AND, UNLESS
\ OTHERWISE PROVIDED, KEAN DESIGNS, LTD. SHALL BE DEEMED THE AUTHOR OF

THESE DOCUMENTS AND SHALL RETAIN ALL COMMON LAW, STATUTORY AND

J OTHER RESERVED RIGHTS INCLUDING THE COPYRIGHT, DRAWINGS,
SPECIFICATIONS AND OTHER OTHER DOCUMENTS SHALL NOT BE USED BY THE

OWNER OR OTHERS ON OTHER PROJECTS FOR ADDITIONS TO THIS PROJECT OR
FOR THE COMPLETION OF THIS PROJECT FOR OTHERS.
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INDEX OF DRAWINGS:

1. SITE PLAN & ZONING ANALYSIS
2. FLOOR PLANS
3. ELEVATIONS
4. FRAMING PLANS
5. SECTIONS and SPECIFICATIONS
6. PLUMBING AND HVAC
7. GENERAL NOTES
8. GENERAL NOTES and FRAMING DETAILS
9. FASTENING and BRACING NOTES
10. ATTACHMENT NOTES and DETAILS
11. NYS ENERGY CONSERVATION CODE
TABLE and DETAILS
ast iron grate and frame
rade
gﬁ:ﬁ% ravel backfill
%ﬁ i;%‘:?\‘\mdisturbed soil
ﬁ”. iﬁ\ﬁlter fabric all around
22 TR o sy el oo
I T
o \Woter table

24" minimumn

STORMWATER DRYWELL DETAIL

Not to Scale

STORM DRAINAGE CAPACITY:

1. MODIFIED ROOF AREA = 611 SF
2. INCREASED PAVED DRIVEWAYS, WALKS = 0 SF
TOTAL AREA= 611 SF

REQUIRED VOLUME =611 X 0.25 =153 CF

PROVIDED VOLUME = (1) 8' DIA X 4' =169 CF

PRE-EXISTING AVERAGE GRADE:

107.25 +107.36 = 214.61/2 = 107.30 x 25.75 = 2,763.10

107.36 + 107.08 = 214.44/2 = 107.22 x 30.70 = 3,291.65

107.08 + 107.00 = 214.00/2 = 107.00 x 25.70 = 2,749.90

107.00 + 106.87 = 213.87/2 = 106.93 x 3.63 = 388.16

106.87 + 107.06 = 213.93/2 + 106.96 x 20.71 = 2,215.24

107.06 + 107.16 = 214.22/2 = 107.11 x 12.50 = 1,338.88

107.16 + 107.25 =214.41/2=107.21 x 6.30= 675.39
125.29 13,422.32

13,422.32 /125.29 = 107.13
THE PRE-EXISTING AVERAGE GRADE IS 107.13

ZONING ANALYSIS:

SECTION 8 BLOCK 334 LOT 33 ZONE R-C

USE: SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE - PERMITTED USE

#21650

5" high PVC fence

N 77°42' 00" E

xisting retaining wall

1o remain

215 ft of 4 ft high
V' black aluminum

HEIGHT: - . . ] fence with swing
70-46 ALLOWED: 2 1/2 STORIES, MaxiMum HEigHT 30FT 7/ I ENCING: All existing chain W ate at path and
PROPOSED: 2 STORY, 29'-8" RIDGE HEIGHT - COMPLIES ink fence along all property = 55 g|'d tp t

. > EXISTING ~ 57"
. ines to be removed and ” GARAGE 3 % olibe gate o

PLOT AREA: _ DRIVEWAY drivewd
70-47 LOT AREA: MINIMUM 5,000 SF replaced under permit i o Y
PROPOSED: 6,059.5 SF - COMPLIES application RFP24-000316 145 - ;’5 cw cellar entry

MINIMUM LOT AREA: ° | , ¥
70-47A PERMITTED: 5,000 SF (3) AC Units | & ew 2nd story above
PROPOSED: 6,059.5 SF - COMPLIES

it i . ew 2 story frame

MINIMUM LOT WIDTH: Existing 1 1/2 story U\DDD e 7 S " /
70-47.1A PERMITTED: 40 FT frame residence with ' addition
PROPOSED: 50 FT - COMPLIES ]

new second floor B ew masonry steps

LOT COVERAGE:
70-48 ALLOWED COVERAGE: 35% = 2,120 SF
PROPOSED: 1,493 SF (24.6%) - COMPLIES

addition above

c\
30.7'

&
72
3
C
A

92 ft of &5 ft high ; o
GROSS FLOOR AREA: white PVC fence A ~ xisting 1 story
70-49B ALLOWED: 50% =3,030 SF Sl i
70-49C ALLOWED 2,800 SF New 1 story open =5 Odd't'Oﬂd to be
PROPOSED:2,356 SF - COMPLIES sorch and steps g PYE ] § o3 rf move
FRONT YARD: £ ( W o
70-50B REQUIRED: 25 FT g ! o
70-50C AVERAGE WITHIN 200 FT: 25 FT 28 =] N ew 1 sYory addition
PROPOSED: 25.17 FT COMPLIES ® 8] with 2nd Ysfory roofed
SIDE YARD MINIMUM: , o | . over  balgony above
70-51A REQUIRED: 5 FT 213 ft of 4 ft high black ¥ ] c - 5,
AGGREGATE WIDTH REQUIRED: 25% : : : > 5" SDR L
PROPOSED: 4.83 EXISTING aluminum fence with swing . (typical) &
gate at path and slide gate ;":5« - "
REAR YARD: ° L s 52000 . ew 1a X
70.52 REQUIRED: 15 FT MINIMUM at driveway ARy s 3531 storm drywell.
PROPOSED: 35.6 FT COMPLIES QURy 555 € QURT Sez So icgﬂo&qns
. . N
Existing 1 story open JARAC e |
SKY EXPOSURE PLANE: rawing. Locate
70-52.3 REQUIRED 1:4 RATIO porch to be removed SITE PLAN @ jfo ft fmmgujs‘m
PROPOSED: EXEMPT 70-52.3C . , . . rom toundation
AVERAGE SET BACK JARA COURT: L e and property line.

FRONT YARD PAVING:
70-52.5 PERMITTED: 55% = 2,200SF
PROPOSED: 300 SF = 13.6% - COMPLIES

EAVE HEIGHT:
70-52.6: ALLOWED: MAXIMUM HEIGHT 22 FT.
PROPOSED:19'-11 1/2" - COMPLIES

ENCROACHMENTS:
70-101.B PERMITTED: OPEN PORCH NOT MORE THAN
5 FT. ENCROACHMENT INTO FRONT YARD
PROPOSED: 6 FT - REDUCED FROM EXISTING
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GRAPHIC SCALE

6 24'-8" BASED ON SURVEY DATED 1/11/18 BY SECTION 8, BLK 334, LOT 33
57 50" CHRISTOPHER M. BUCKLEY LAND SURVEYOR  ZONE R-C
28 30'-6" (RBP24-000402 )  RFP24-000316
29 31'-6" DISAPPROVED) | \¥ 11/19/24 REVISED AS PER TOWN PLAN REVIEW
30 30'-10" Nicholas vissichell | 13/ 10/31/24 REVISED AS PER TOWN PLAN REVIEW
I "
31 30-0 \%/ 9/26/24 REVISED AS PER TOWN PLAN REVIEW
32 31'-2"
203-8" \/ 9/23/24 REVISED AS PER TOWN PLAN REVIEW

203.67'/ 7 = 29.08'
EXISTING AVERAGE GRADE IS 29.08'

GENERAL NOTES: [}3 ]

of jurisdictions having authority over the w

1. ALL WORK TO CONFORM TO THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE TOWN OF
NORTH HEMPSTEAD AND THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE 2020 EDITIONS
OF THE FOLLOWING CODES AND ANY ADDITIONAL CODES
REFERENCED THEREIN AS APPLICABLE:

RESIDENTIAL BUILDING CODE OF NEW YORK STATE

MECHANICAL CODE OF NEW YORK STATE

PLUMBING CODE OF NEW YORK STATE

ENERGY CONSERVATION CONSTRUCTION CODE OF NEW YORK STATE
NFPA 70 NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE

WOOD FRAME CONSTRUCTION MANUAL (2018 EDITION)

213 Toronto Avenue

i . M , NY 11758
Paul de Silva, Architect  :ieas ores
pds48@icloud.com

ADDITION AND ALTERATIONS TO THE

RAHMAN RESIDENCE

1 Jara Court New Hyde Park, NY 11040 .4/

SITE PLAN & ZONING ANALYSIS

DATE: 9/2/24

IT IS A VIOLATION OF THE LAW FOR PROJECT: 2319
ANY PERSON TO ALTER ANY ITEM ON
THIS DRAWING UNLESS AUTHORIZED

DWG: 1 0f1 1

BY A LICENSED ARCHITECT OR ENGINEER




DESIGN SPECIFICATIONS:

1.

4.
5.

12.
13.

ALL INTERIOR DOORS TO BE FLUSH SOLID WOOD CORE BIRCH
VENEER CLEAR FINISH. ALL HARDWARE TO BE SCHLAGE OR
EQUAL WITH BRUSHED CHROME FINISH. ALL LOCK AND
LATCHSETS TO HAVE LEVER HANDLES AS SELECTED BY
OWNER.

PROVIDE SHELVING SYSTEMS IN ALL CLOSETS, LAUNDRY AND
MUD ROOMS. ELFA OR EQUAL AS SELECTED BY OWNERS.
LAYOUT TO BE CONFIRMED BY OWNERS.

KITCHEN, DINING ROOM AND BATHROOMS TO HAVE THIN SET
CERAMIC TILE FLOORS. CELLAR FLOORS TO BE PAINTED
CONCRETE. ALL OTHER FLOORS TO BE ENGINEERED
HARDWOOD.

ALL DOORWAYS AT TILE FLOORS TO HAVE MARBLE SADDLES.
ALL WALLS AND CEILINGS TO BE GYPSUM BOARD TAPED AND
SPACKLED WITH 1 COAT PRIMER AND 2 COATS FINISH PAINT,
SATIN.

WALLS IN BATHROOMS TO RECEIVE 48" CERAMIC TILE
WAINSCOT.

SHOWER ENCLOSURES TO BE FRAMELESS, TEMPERED GLASS.
CASEWORK INDICATED TO BE CUSTOM GRADE EUROPEAN
STYLE WITH HARDWOOD FRONTS, EUROPEAN STYLE SOFT
CLOSE HINGES AND GLIDES. INTERIOR ACCESSORIES SUCH AS
HAMPERS AI\fD TRASH PULLOUTS TO BE PRMYINEN

N .. _EAVE .

I ELEV. 127.0'
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rick header cap
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< — 12'—-4)5" %" 124" 4" 'IW 56 Q’Ws“ 11" " _
° N ® ew Bric
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Lo er ® sD iam
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1/2” rigid insulation

typical this wall.

7

12" load bearing
synthetic columns

——10" load bearing

synthetic columns
Typical for 4.

SECOND FLOOR
ELEVATION 118.99"

|
—] — ‘ L=j\\@ Typedl for % \%'] 12" load bearing
Entry @ ‘ @ (7) @ +gynthetic columns @
Door as 36" railing as selected by @ L o Typical for 4.
selected owner. comply with NYS \ 56" railings as selected by
by Owner @ R311.7.8 and R312 - ] / g\,z\),??r,7 8cgnmdpl>é3vgh NYS
| stypisal) \\\ h (typic.ol.) @
| o FRSTFLOOR | [|[I{]] | LS - ERSTFLODR =
: | L——Cemen ucco [to — i il
\ Brick E / match existing _ Brick ( 7 ) e
L ~ Exist Average Grade s l : . |
: | '\_:_E o - | ST e i | | i e 107.36 /: |
- | : : _
______ L e e e el | L. 106.97 L—d——1 | L. 106.97 I || | : L. 106.87 | t
_________________________________ o | | | | | | —
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foundgfif; ——36" railing as selected by i EXTERIOR CONSTRUCTION NOTES SOUTH ELEVATIC
)N owner. comply with NYS  Provide continuous 247x12” EAST ELEVATION rovide continuous 247"x12”"

R311.7:8 and R312

concrete footing at 127
(typical)

walls. Bear on undisturbed
soil. (typical)

1 /4=

concrete footing at 12”
walls. Bear on undisturbed

soil. (typical)

()

All materials and systems to be installed as per manufacturer's
recommendations

1/4"=1

&

ROOF - Install new clay tile shingles as selected by owner over
new underlayment and 3/4" plywood sheathing. Provide 36" wide
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‘ ELEV. 110.07 DZAd 7 QO g A0
R ) T [ J T .
\ Existing Cement Stucco Existing Cement Stucco (typical) Brick
L |
T 1 T
L \\ ; - _r - e / — - / } }
x | re o S——FL. 107.08 L 10708 Existing D Y B
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\ r- | |
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36" railing as selected by
owner. comply with NYS
R311.7.8 and R312 (typical)

TH ELEVATION

WEST ELEVATION

1/4"=1"

VYV AL I 8&—‘1(./“

aluminum drip edge.

L LI VUL YO, pu..m$‘éﬂtba9@8v5tﬁ‘.“‘?ﬂgm.

SOFFITS and FASCIA - Provide ventilated vinyl soffits and

synthetic fascia, AZAK or equal.

RIDGE VENTS - Provide continuous roof vents at all ridges. Install

as per manufacturer.

WALLS - Install new brick over 1/2" continuous R3 rigid insulation,

continuous weather/infiltration barrier, and 1/2" plywood sheathing.

Studs to be 2x4 @ 16"oc with R15 spray foam cavity insulation.
EXISTING WALLS - Remove existing brick. Install new brick over
1/2" continuous R3 rigid insulation and continuous weather
infiltration-barrier aver existing sheathing and framing. Install R15
spray foamdrsulatiowhere stud cavity is exposed.

WINDOWS 10 be ANDERSEN 400 series with low E glazing. See

pblans for model numbers.

WINDOW and DOOR TRIM - 4" brick headers (typical)

Paul de Silva, Architect

213 Toronto Avenue
Massapequa, NY 11758
516.448.2756
pds48@icloud.com

ADDITION AND ALTERATIONS TO THE

RAHMAN RESIDENCE

1 Jara Court

New Hyde Park, NY 11040

ELEVATIONS

DATE: 9/2/24

IT IS AVIOLATION OF THE LAW FOR
ANY PERSON TO ALTER ANY ITEM ON
THIS DRAWING UNLESS AUTHORIZED

PROJECT: 2319

BY A LICENSED ARCHITECT OR ENGINEER| DWG: 3 0f1 1
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1/4" =1




1|, 1'—4" 32" —6 y L ’i 1'—4"
< ’\ _B C " /
""""""""""""""" I__'I____!____T____—__T LOAD SCHEDULE (psf) HEADERS (uon)
2 3 [— - _l -— -
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elle 5 i A @ 16 oc 7
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12 12 EXTERIOR CONSTRUCTION NOTES: LEGEND
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All materials and systems to be installed as per
manufacturer's recommendations | Existing to be Removed
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— N \% over 1/2" continuous R3 rigid insulation and continuous
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Bathtub
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SECOND FLOOR
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2"

Air Admittance
\E Valves
Sink Sink
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HVAC SPECIFICATIONS:

1. All work to comply with 2020 NYS Mechanical Code and Energy

Conservation Code.

Provide zone from Boiler to indirect DHWH.

= B2

thermostat.

o O

selected by owner.

7. Provide minimum 1 AC zone per floor with night setback

thermostat.

Boiler to be natural gas fired direct vent as selected by owner.
Provide minimum 1 heating zone per floor with night setback

All heat piping to be PEX. All piping to be insulated R3 or better.
Provide ducted central (SEER 16 or better) Air Conditioning as

8. All AC ductwork to be rigid galvanized. Flex duct may be used

within 4 feet of diffusers.

9. Allinterior AC equipment and ductwork to be insulated R8 or

better.

10. Provide Exhaust Hood at Kitchen Range as selected by owner.
Size hood as recommended by manufacturer. Provide make-up

air system if capacity exceeds 400 cfm as per NYS Energy

Conservation Code.

GRADE

TO SEWER

ack Water Valve

PLUMBING FIXTURE CLEARANCES:

A water closet, lavatory or bidet shall not be set closer than
15 inches (381 mm) from its center to any side wall, partition
or vanity or closer than 30 inches (762 mm) center-to-center
between adjacent fixtures. There shall be a clearance of not
less than 21 inches (533 mm) in front of a water closet,
lavatory or bidet to any wall, fixture or door.

PLUMBING SPECIFICATIONS:

1. All work to comply with 2020 NYS Plumbing Code and
Energy Conservation Code.

2. Provide 1" incoming water service. Co-ordinate with local
water district requirements. Provide backflow prevention as

required.

3. Provide 1" incoming gas service. Co-ordinate with local
utility.

4. All water supply piping to be PEX. All DWYV piping to be
PVC.

5. All water supply piping to be insulated R3 or better.

6. Provide HW recirculation system.

7. Provide Indirect Domestic Hot Water Heater as selected by
owner.

8. Provide four (4) exterior non freeze hose bibbs at locations
selected by Owner.

9. All plumbing fixture to be installed with clearances in
compliance with NYS RBC R307.1 and Plumbing Code
P2705.1 (5)

10. All visible faucets, shower heads, drains, and fittings to be
as selected by Owner.

11. Provide 3/4" exterior connection for future lawn irrigation
system. Location to be selected by Owner.

12. All gas piping to be schedule 40 black iron.

13. Provide Gas Regulator at each gas appliance as per
equipment manufacturer.

SECOND FLOOR

ELEVATION 118.99'

FIRST FLOOR

g-11"

valve at each

Oven

ELEV. 110.07

CELLAR FLOOR

ELEV. 102.32'

appliance.
rovide flexible
connection at all
appliances subject
to motion arbecue
outlet
Cooktop 3/4° eter and
Sy SN Requlater by
Utility
GRADE

3/4" 3/4" ‘i_
3/4" 94 Gas Service
\—Moin shut off

> Dryer r

. Boiler|
\Provide drip leg

at bottom of all
vertical pipes

GAS RISER DIAGRAM

Not to scale

NOTES:

PROVIDE REGULATOR AT EACH APPLIANCE AS PER
MANUFACTURER

CONFIRM PIPING SIZE WITH REQUIREMENTS OF
APPLIANCE AS SELECTED BY OWNERS.

(RBP24-000402 )

DISAPPROVED

Nicholas Vissichelli
11/20/2024

Paul de Silva, Architect

213 Toronto Avenue
Massapequa, NY 11758
516.448.2756
pds48@icloud.com
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GENERAL NOTES

BUILDING CODE SUMMARY

1. ALL WORK SHALL CONFORM TO THE RESIDENTIAL CODE OF NEW YORK AND
ALL APPLICABLE CODES.

2. IT IS THE INTENTION OF THESE DRAWINGS TO PROVIDE FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF A
NEW RESIDENCE. INCLUDING EVERY ITEM AS SHOWN OR REASONABLY IMPLIED, OR REQUIRED,
TO COMPLETE ALL WORK.

3. IF IN THE COURSE OF CONSTRUCTION A CONDITION EXISTS WHICH DISAGREES WITH THAT
AS INDICATED ON THESE PLANS, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL STOP WORK AND NOTIFY THE
ARCHITECT. SHOULD HE FAIL TO FOLLOW THIS PROCEDURE AND CONTINUE WITH THE WORK,
HE SHALL ASSUME ALL RESPONSIBILITY AND LIABILITY ARISING THEREFROM.

4, THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS IN THE FIELD. ANY
DISCREPANCIES SHALL BE REPORTED TO THE ARCHITECT BEFORE PROCEEDING.

5. DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS, WRITTEN DIMENSIONS SUPERSEDE SCALED DIMENSIONS.

6. OTHER THAN THE BUILDING PERMIT, CONTRACTOR SHALL OBTAIN ALL REQUIRED
APPROVALS, PERMITS, CERTIFICATES OF OCCUPANCY, INSPECTION APPROVALS, ETC. FOR WORK
PERFORMED BY AGENCIES HAVING JURISDICTION THEREOF.

7. RECORD ARCHITECT/ENGINEER OR DESIGN CONSULTANTS ARE NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR
SUPERVISION, INSPECTION OR ADMINISTRATION OF THIS CONSTRUCTION PROJECT.

8. ALL CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE RESIDENTIAL CODE OF NEW YORK
STATE AND THE CONSERVATION CODE OF NEW YORK STATE.

9. EXTERIOR WALLS WITH A FIRE SEPARATION DISTANCE LESS THAN 3 FEET (914MM) SHALL
HAVE NOT LESS THAN A1— HOUR FIRE RESISTANCE RATING WITH EXPOSURE FROM BOTH SIDES.
PROJECTIONS FROM SUCH WALLS SHALL NOT EXCEED MORE THAN 12-INCHES (305MM) OR
ONE-THIRD THE DISTANCE TO THE PROPERTY LINE, WHICHEVER RESULTS IN THE LESSER
PROJECTION.

10. PROJECTIONS EXTENDING INTO THE FIRE SEPARATION DISTANCE SHALL HAVE NOT LESS THAN
1= HOUR FIRE RESISTANT CONSTRUCTION ON THE UNDERSIDE. THE ABOVE PROVISIONS SHALL NOT
APPLY TO WALLS, WHICH ARE PERPENDICULAR TO THE LINE USED TO DETERMINE THE FIRE
SEPARATION DISTANCE.

11. OPENINGS SHALL NOT BE PERMITTED IN THE EXTERIOR WALL OF A DWELLING OR
ACCESSORY BUILDING WITH A FIRE SEPARATION DISTANCE LESS THAN 3 FEET (914MM). THIS
DISTANCE SHALL BE MEASURED PERPENDICULAR TO THE LINE USED TO DETERMINE THE FIRE
SEPARATION DISTANCE.

EXCEPTIONS:
1—OPENING SHALL BE PERMITTED IN WALLS THAT ARE PERPENDICULAR TO THE LINE USED TO
DETERMINE THE FIRE SEPARATION DISTANCE.
2—FOUNDATION VENTS INSTALLED IN COMPLIANCE WITH THIS CODE ARE PERMITTED.

12. PENETRATIONS LOCATED IN THE EXTERIOR WALL OF A DWELLING WITH A FIRE
SEPARATION DISTANCE LESS THAN 3 FEET (914MM) SHALL BE PROTECTED IN ACCORDANCE
WITH SECTION R321.3.

EXCEPTION: PENETRATIONS SHALL BE PERMITTED IN WALLS THAT ARE PERPENDICULAR
TO THE LINE USED TO DETERMINE THE FIRE SEPARATION DISTANCE.

13. WHEN THE WINTER DESIGN TEMPERATURE IN TABLE R301.2(1) IS BELOW 60F (16C),
EVERY DWELLING UNIT SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH HEATING FACILITIES CAPABLE OF
MAINTAINING A MINIMUM ROOM TEMPERATURE OF 68F (20C)AT A POINT 3 FEET (914MM)
ABOVE THE FLOOR AND 2 FEET (610MM) FROM EXTERIOR WALLS IN ALL HABITABLE ROOMS
AT THE DESIGN TEMPERATURE.

14. ALL PLUMBING FIXTURES SHALL BE CONNECTED TO A SANITARY SEWER OR TO AN APPROVED
SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM.

15. REGULAR, FLOAT, WIRED OR PATTERNED GLASS IN JALOUSIES AND LOUVERED
WINDOWS SHALL BE NO THINNER THAN NORMAL 3/16 INCH (4.76MM) AND NO LONGER
THAN 48 INCHES (1219MM). EXPOSED GLASS EDGES SHALL BE SMOOTH.

16. WIRED GLASS WITH WIRE EXPOSED ON LONGITUDINAL EDGES SHALL NOT
BE USED IN JALOUSIES OR LOUVERED WINDOWS.

17. ALL UNIT SKYLIGHTS INSTALLED IN A ROOF WITH A PITCH FLATTER THAN

THREE UNITS VERTICAL IN 12 UNITS HORIZONTAL (25—PERCENT SLOPE) SHALL BE
MOUNTED ON A CURB EXTENDING AT LEAST 4 INCHES (102MM) ABOVE THE PLANE OF
THE ROOF UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED IN THE MANUFACTURERS INSTALLATION
INSTRUCTIONS.

18. OPENINGS FROM A PRIVATE GARAGE DIRECTLY INTO A ROOM USED FOR SLEEPING
PURPOSES SHALL NOT BE PERMITTED. OTHER OPENINGS BETWEEN THE GARAGE AND
THE RESIDENCE SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH A 45 MIN. FIRE RATED DOOR ASSEMBLY
EQUIPED WITH A SELF—CLOSING DEVISE. R.309.1

* SEE FLOOR PLAN FOR LOCATION.

19. BASEMENT WITH HABITABLE SPACE AND EVERY SLEEPING ROOM SHALL HAVE AT LEAST ONE
OPENABLE EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCU OPENING. WHERE EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE
OPENING ARE PROVIDED THEY SHALL HAVE A SILL HEIGHT OF NOT MORE THAN 44 INCHES (1118MM)
ABOVE THE FLOOR. WHERE A DOOR OPENING HAVING A THRESHOLD BELOW THE ADJACENT GROUND
ELEVATION SERVES AS AN EMERGENCY ESCAPE THE RESCUE OPENING AND IS PROVIDED WITH A
BULKHEAD ENCLOSURE SHALL COMPLY WITH SECTION 310.5. THE NET CLEAR OPENING DIMENSIONS
REQUIRED BY THIS SECTION SHALL BE OBTAINED BY THE NORMAL OPERATION OF THE EMERGENCY
ESCAPE AND RESCUE OPENING FROM THE INSIDE. EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESUE OPENING WITH A
FINISHED SILL HEIGHT BELOW THE ADJACENT GROUND ELEVATION SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH A WINDOW
WELL IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION R310.2 .

20. ALL EMERGENCY ESCAPES AND RESCUE OPENINGS SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM NET
CLEAR OPENING OF 5.7 SQUARE FEET (0.530 M2). EXCEPTION: GRADE FLOOR OPENING SHALL
HAVE A MINIMUM NET CLEAR OPENING OF 5 SQUARE FEET (0.465M2)

*THE MINIMUM ESCAPE AND RESCUE OPENING SHALL BE 24 INCHES (610MM)
* THE MINIMUM NET CLEAR OPENING WIDTH SHALL BE 20 INCHES (508MM).
* SEE FLOOR PLAN WINDOW SIZES.

21. EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE OPENING ALL BE OPERATIONAL FROM THE INSIDE OF
THE RCOM WITHOUT THE USE OF KEYS OR TOOLS.

22. NOT LESS THAN ONE EXIT DOOR CONFORMING TO THIS CHAPTER SHALL BE PROVIDED FROM
EACH DWELLING UNIT. THE REQUIRED EXIT DOOR SHALL PROVIDE FOR DIRECT ACCESS FROM
THE HABITABLE PORTION OF THE DWELLING TO THE EXTERIOR WITHOUT REQUIRING TRAVEL
THROUGH A GARAGE.

25. ALL EGRESS DOORS SHALL BE READILY OPENABLE FROM THE SIDE WHICH EGRESS IS TO BE
MADE WITHOUT OF KEY OR SPECIAL KNOWLEDGE OF EFFORT.

24. THE REQUIRED EXIT DOOR SHALL BE ASIDE HINGED DOOR NOT LESS THAN 3 FEET
(914MM) IN WIDTH AND 6 FEET 8 INCHES (2032MM) IN HEIGHT. OTHER EXTERIOR HINGED OR
SLIDING DOORS SHALL NOT BE REQUIRED TO COMPLY WITH THESE MINIMUM DIMENSIONS.

25. THE MINIMUM WIDTH OF A HALLWAY SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 3 FEET.

26. EXTERIOR EXIT BALCONIES, STAIRS, AND SIMILAR EXIT FACILITIES SHALL BE
POSITIVELY ANCHORED TO TO THE PRIMARY STRUCTURE TO RESIST BOTH VERTICAL AND
LATERAL FORCES. SUCH ATTACHMENT SHALL NOT BE ACCOMPLISHED BY THE USE OF
TOENAILS OR NAILS SUBJECT TO WITHDRAWAL.

27. THERE SHALL BE A FLOOR OR LANDING AT THE TOP AND BOTTOM OF EACH STAIRWAY.

EXCEPTION: AT THE TOP OF AN INTERIOR FLIGHT OF STAIRS, PROVIDED A DOOR DOES
NOT SWING OVER THE STAIRS (914MM).

28. THE WIDTH OF EACH LANDING SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN THE STAIRWAY OR DOOR SERVED.
EVERY LANDING SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM DIMENSION OF 36 INCHES (914MM) MEASURED IN THE
DIRECTION OF TRAVEL

29. RAMPS SHALL HAVE MAXIMUM SLOPE OF ONE UNIT VERTICAL IN EIGHT UNITS
HORIZONTAL (12.5 PERCENT SLOPE).

30. HANDRAILS SHALL BE PROVIDED ON AT LEAST ONE SIDE OF ALL RAMPS EXCEEDING A
SLOPE OF ONE UNIT VERTICAL IN 12 UNITS HORIZONTAL (8.33 PERCENT SLOPE). HANDRAIL
HEIGHT MEASURED ABOVE THE FINISHED SURFACE IF THE RAMP SLOPE, SHALL BE NOT LESS
THAN 34 INCHES (864MM) AND NOT MORE THAN 38 INCHES (965MM). HANDRAILS ON RAMPS
SHALL COMPLY WITH SECTION R315.2

31. A MINIMUM 3-FOOT—-BY—3—FOOT(914MM BY 914MM) LANDING SHALL BE PROVIDED :
1 — AT THE TOP AND BOTTOM OF RAMPS

2 — WHERE DOORS OPEN ONTO RAMPS

3 — WHERE RAMPS CHANGE DIRECTION

32. STAIRWAYS SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 36 INCHES (914MM) IN CLEAR WIDTH AT ALL POINTS
ABOVE THE PERMITTED HANDRAIL HEIGHT AND BELOW THE REQUIRED HEADROOM HEIGHT.
HANDRAILS SHALL NOT PROJECT MORE THAN 4.5 INCHES (114MM) ON EITHER SIDE OP THE
STAIRWAY AND THE MINIMUM CLEAR WIDTH OF THE STAIRWAY AT AND BELOW THE HANDRAIL
HEIGHT, INCLUDING TREADS AND LANDINGS, SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 315 INCHES WHERE A
HANDRAIL IS INSTALLED ON ONE SIDE AND 27 INCHES (698MM) WHERE HANDRAILS ARE
PROVIDED ON BOTH SIDES.

33. THE MAXIMUM RISER HEIGHT SHALL BE 8 1/4 INCHES (209MM) AND THE MINIMUM TREADS
DEPTH SHALL BE 9 INCHES (229MM). THE RISER HEIGHT SHALL BE MEASURED VERTICALLY
BETWEEN LEADING EDGES OF THE ADJACENT TREADS. THE TREAD DEPTH SHALL BE MEASURED
HORIZONTALLY BETWEEN THE VERTICAL PLANES OF THE FOREMOST PROJECTION OF ADJACENT
TREADS AND AT A RIGHT ANGLE TO THE TREADS LEADING EDGE. THE WALKING SURFACE Or
TREADS AND LANDINGS OF A STAIRWAY SHALL BE SLOPED NO STEEPER THAN ONE UNIT
VERTICAL IN 48 UNITS HORIZONTAL (2 — PERCENT SLOPE). THE GREATEST RISER HEIGHT WITHIN
ANY FLIGHT OF STAIRS SHALL NOT EXCEED THE SMALLEST BY MORE THAN 3/8 INCH (9.5MM).
THE GREATEST TREAD DEPTH WITHIN ANY FLIGHT OF STAIRS SHALL NOT EXCEED THE SMALLEST
BY MORE THAN 3/8 INCH (9.5MM)

38. PORCHES, BALCONIES OR RAISED FLOOR SURFACES LOCATED MORE THAN 30 INCHES (762MM)
ABOVE THE FLOOR OR GRADE BELOW SHALL HAVE GUARDS NOT LESS THAN 36 INCHES (914MM) IN
HEIGHT. OPEN SIDES OF STAIRS WITH A TOTAL RISE OF MORE THAN 30 INCHES (762MM) ABOVE THE
OR GRADE BELOW SHALL HAVE GUARDS NOT LESS THAN 34 INCHES (864MM) IN HEIGHT MEASURED
VERTICALLY FROM THE NOSING OF THE TREADS.

39. REQUIRED GUARDS ON OPEN SIDES OF STAIRWAYS, RAISED FLOOR AREAS, BALCONIES AND
PORCHES SHALL HAVE INTERMEDIATE RAILS OR ORNAMENTAL CLOSURES THAT DO NOT ALLOW
PASSAGE OF A SPHERE 4 INCHES (120MM) OR MORE IN DIAMETER.

40. WALL AND CEILING FINISHES SHALL HAVE A SMOKE-DEVELOPED INDEX OF NOT

GREATER THAN 450. IN ACCORDANCE WITH R 319.2. TESTING AND ALTERNATE TEST METHODS
MUST COMPLY W/ R319.3 & R319.4 RESPECTIVELY.

A) TEST SHALL BE MADE IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM E 84.

41. INSULATION MATERIALS, INCLUDING FACINGS, SUCH AS VAPOR BARRIERS OR BREATHER
PAPERS INSTALLED WITHIN FLOOR — CEILING ASSEMBLIES, ROOF — CEILING ASSEMBLIES, WALL
ASSEMBLIES, CRAWL SPACES AND ATTICS SHALL HAVE A FLAME—SPREAD INDEX NOT TO

EXCEED 25 WITH AN ACCOMPANYING SMOKE-DEVELOPED INDEX NOT TO EXCEED 450 WHEN
TESTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM E 84 & ASTM E 970 STANDARD. EXTERIOR TO COMPLY W/R 703.9

42. IN ALL FRAMED WALLS, FLOORS AND ROOF/ CEILINGS COMPROMISING ELEMENTS OF THE BUILDING
THERMAL ENVELOPE, A VAPOR RETARDER SHALL BE INSTALLED ON THE WARM—IN-WINTER SIDE OF THE
INSULATION, IN ACCORDANCE W/R322.

EXCEPTIONS:  1—IN CONSTRUCTION WHERE MOISTURE OR FREEZING WILL NOT DAMAGE THE MATERIALS.
2-WHERE THE FRAMED CAVITY OR SPACE IS VENTILATED TO ALLOW MOISTURE TO ESCAPE.
3—IN COUNTIES IDENTIFIED WITH FOOTNOTE A IN TABLE N1101.2.

43. IN AREAS SUBJECT TO DECAY DAMAGE AS ESTABLISHED BY FIGURE R301.2(7), THE FOLLOWING
LOCATIONS SHALL REQUIRE THE USE OF AN APPROVED SPECIES AND GRADE OF LUMBER PRESSURE
PRESERVATIVELY TREATED IN ACCORDANCE WITH AWPAC1.C2, C3, C4, C9, C15, C18, C22, C23, C24, C28,
P1, P2 AND P3, OR DECAY—RESISTANT HEARTWOOD OF REDWOOD, BLACK LOCUST, OR CEDARS.

A—WOOD JOISTS OR THE BOTTOM OF A WOOD STRUCTURAL FLOOR WHEN CLOSER THAN 18 INCHES
(457MM) OR WOOD GIRDERS WHEN CLOSER THAN 12 INCHES (305MM) TO EXPOSED GROUND IN
CRAWL SPACES OR UNEXCAVATED AREA LOCATED WITHIN THE PERIPHERY OF THE BUILDING FOUNDATION.

B—ALL SILLS OR PLATES THAT REST ON CONCRETE OR MASONRY EXTERIOR WALLS AND ARE LESS
THAN 8 INCHES (203MM) FROM EXPOSED GROUND SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE W/R323.1.1.

C—SILLS AND SLEEPERS ON A CONCRETE OR MASONRY SLAB THAT IS IN DIRECT CONTACT WITH
THE GROUND UNLESS SEPARATED FROM SUCH SLAB BY AN IMPERVIOUS MOISTURE BARRIER.

D—-THE ENDS OF WOOD GIRDERS ENTERING EXTERIOR MASONRY OR CONCRETE WALLS HAVING
CLEARANCES OF LESS THAN 0.5 INCH (12.7MM) ON TOPS, SIDES AND ENDS.

E-WOOD SIDING, SHEATHING AND WALL FRAMING ON THE EXTERIOR OF A BUILDING HAVING CLEARANCE
LESS THAN 6 INCHES (152MM) FROM THE GROUND.

F-WOOD STRUCTURAL MEMBERS SUPPORTING MOISTURE PERMEABLE FLOORS OR ROOFS THAT ARE
EXPOSED TO THE WEATHER, SUCH AS CONCRETE OR MASONRY SLABS, UNLESS SEPARATED FROM
SUCH FLOORS OR ROOFS BY AN IMPERVIOUS MOISTURE BARRIER.

G-WOOD FURRING STRIPS OR OTHER WOOD FRAMING MEMBERS ATTACHED DIRECTLY TO THE INTERIOR
OP EXTERIOR MASONRY WALLS OR CONCRETE WALLS BELOW GRADE EXCEPT WHERE AN APPROVED
VAPOR RETARDER IS APPLIED BETWEEN THE WALL AND THE FURRING STRIPS OR FRAMING MEMBERS.

44. ALL WOOD IN CONTACT WITH THE GROUND AND THAT SUPPORTS PERMANENT STRUCTURES
INTENDED FOR HUMAN OCCUPANCY SHALL BE APPROVED PRESSURE PRESERVATIVELY TREATED
WOOD SUITABLE FOR GROUND CONTACT USE, EXCEPT UNTREATED WOOD MAY BE USED WHERE
ENTIRELY BELOW GROUNDWATER LEVEL OR CONTINUOUSLY SUBMERGED IN FRESH WATER

45. LUMBER AND PLYWOOD REQUIRED TO BE PRESSURE PRESERVATIVELY TREATED IN ACCORDANCE
WITH SECTION R323.1 SHALL BEAR THE QUALITY MARK OF AN APPROVED INSPECTION AGENCY THAT
MAINTAINS CONTINUING SUPERVISION, TESTING AND INSPECTION OVER THE QUALITY OF THE PRODUCT
AND THAT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY AN ACCREDITATION BODY THAT COMPLIES WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS OF THE AMERICAN LUMBER STANDARD COMMITTEE TREATED WOOD PROGRAM.

FASTENERS FOR PRESSURE PRESERVATIVE AND FIRE—RETARDANT-TREATED WOOD SHALL BE OF
HOT-DIPPED GALVANIZED STEEL, STAINLESS STEEL, SILICON BRONZE OR COPPER.

34. THE MINIMUM HEADROOM IN' ALL PARTS OF THE STAIRWAY SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 6 FEET, EYGEPTION: ONE—HALF—INCH (12.7MM) DIAMETER OR GREATER STEEL BOLTS.

8 INCHES (2032MM) MEASURED VERTICALLY FROM THE SLOPED PLANE ADJOINING THE TREAD
NOSING OR FROM THE FLOOR SURFACE OF THE LANDING PLATFORM.

35. ALL STAIRS SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH ILLUMINATION.
36. ENCLOSED ACCESSIBLE SPACE UNDER STAIRS SHALL HAVE WALLS, UNDER STAIR SURFACE

AND ANY SOFFITS PROTECTED ON THE ENCLOSED SIDE WITH 1/2— INCH (12.7MM) GYPSUM BOARD.

37. HANDRAILS SHALL BE PROVIDED ON AT LEAST ONE SIDE OF EACH STAIRWAY WITH TWO OR
MORE RISERS, HANDRAILS HEIGHT MEASURED ABOVE STAIR TREAD NOSING, SHALL BE NOT LESS
THAN 34 INCHES (864MM) AND NOT MORE THAN 38 INCHES (965MM). ALL REQUIRED HANDRAILS
SHALL BE CONTINUOS THE FULL LENGTH OF THE STAIRS FROM A POINT DIRECTLY ABOVE THE
LOWEST RISER OF THE FLIGHT. ENDS SHALL BE RETURNED OR SHALL TERMINATE IN NEWEL
POSTS OR SAFETY TERMINALS. HANDRAILS ADJACENT TO A WALL SHALL HAVE A SPACE OF NOT
LESS THAN 1 1/2 INCHES (38MM) BETWEEN THE WALL AND THE HANDRAIL.

BUILDING DESIGN AS PER THE BUILDING CODE OF
NEW YORK STATE (RESIDENTIAL) AND RELATED CODES.

BUILDING DATA

OCCUPANCY TYPE:
BUILDING HEIGHT:

BUILDING HEIGHT:

DESIGN LOADS

MINIMUM UNIFORMLY DISTRIBUTED LIVE LOADS
(IN POUNDS PER SQUARE FOOT) (R301.4)

USE

EXTERIOR BALCONIES

DECKS

PASSENGER VEHICLE GARAGES

ATTIC WITHOUT STORAGE

ROOMS OTHER THAN SLEEPING ROOMS
SLEEPING ROOMS

STAIRS

GUARDRAILS AND HANDRAILS

SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE

LIVE LOAD

MINIMUM ROOF LIVE LOADS IN POUNDS—FORCE PER SQUARE FOOT

OF HORIZONTAL PROJECTION
(R301.5)

GROUND SNOW LOAD 20PSF

BASIC WIND SPEED 1?0MPH

WIND EXPOSURE CATEGORY B

SEISMIC DESIGN CATEGORY C

WEATHERING AREA SEVERE

ICE SHIELD YES

FROST LINE DEPTH 3'—0"

TERMITE AREA MODERATE TO HEAVY
DECAY AREA SLIGHT TO MODERATE

WINTER DESIGN TEMP

13

FLOOD HAZARDS:

ID #361630 NONE FLOOD

AIR FREEZING INDEX

PRONE COMMUNITY
496

*SEE GENERAL NOTES FOR ALL OTHER CODE REQUIREMENTS

DESIGN BASED ON WOOD FRAME CONSTRUCTION MANUAL 2018 EDITION
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RIGID INSULATION

CONCRETE
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GENERAL NOTES:

GENERAL:

1. NO WORK IS TO START UNTIL A PERMIT IS OBTAINED FROM THE BUILDING
DEPARTMENT.

2. ALL WORK SHALL CONFORM WITH N.Y.S. UNIFORM FIRE PREVENTION AND BUILDING
CODE, 2015 IRC, 2016 UNIFORM CODE SUPPLEMENT AS WELL AS ALL OTHER CODES
REFERENCED THEREIN, AND LOCAL BUILDING CODES

3. ALL UNNOTED OR NONVISIBLE EASEMENTS OR CONDITIONS WHICH SHALL ARISE
DURING THE COURSE OF CONSTRUCTION THAT DISAGREES WITH THAT INDICATED
ON THESE PLANS SHALL CAUSE THE CONTRACTOR TO STOP WORK AND NOTIFY
THE ARCHITECT OR ENGINEERING. SHOULD HE FAIL TO FOLLOW THIS PROCEDURE AND
CONTINUE TO WORK HE WILL THEN ASSUME ALL RESPONSIBILITY AND LIABILITY
ARISING THEREFROM.

4. NO DEVIATIONS OR CHANGES TO ANY PART OF THESE PLANS SHALL BE MADE UNLESS
FIRST APPROVED BY THE ARCHITECT, ENGINEER AND BUILDING DEPARTMENT.

5. DRY WELLS AS REQUIRED BY STATE AND LOCAL CODES.

ALL DIMENSIONS HEREIN ARE APPROXIMATE. NOT TO BE SCALED AND ARE SUBJECT
TO REVISION AS PER ACTUAL FIELD CONDITIONS. THE DISCRETION OF THE OWNER,
AND AS DIRECTED AND/OR APPROVED BY THE ARCHITECT OR ENGINEER.

7. OWNER/ CONTRACTOR ARE RESPONSIBLE TO OBTAIN INSPECTIONS, APPROVALS,
CERTIFICATES, CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY/ COMPLETION AND U.L. APPROVAL.

8. THIS SET OF PLANS IS THE PROPERTY OF. PLUL de SILVA R.A. AND IS
FOR THE ONE PROJECT NOTED HEREIN ONLY (EVEN IF THIS PROJECT IS NOT
CONSTRUCTED). THE PLANS SHALL NOTE BE ALTERED, REPRODUCED OR USED IN ANY WAY
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OR COMPENSATION OF PAUL de SILVA RA.

9. THE ARCHITECT OR ENGINEER IS NOT RETAINED FOR SUPERVISION OF WORK AND
IS RESPONSIBLE FOR DESIGN INTENT ONLY.

10. ANY MATERIALS OR WORKMANSHIP FOUND AT ANY TO BE DEFECTIVE SHALL BE
REMEDIED AT ONCE REGARDLESS OF ANY PREVIOUS INSPECTIONS.

11. CONTRACTOR SHALL BE FAMILIAR WITH THE CURRENT GENERAL REQUIREMENTS OF
ALL STANDARD AND SPECIALTY SYSTEMS/ MATERIALS USED WITHIN THIS
PROJECT WITH THE MOST STRINGENT RECOMMENDATIONS / REQUIREMENTS
T0 BE FOLLOWED.
12. IT IS THE INTENT OF THESE PLANS TO EXPLAIN THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE PROPOSED
CONSTRUCTION. HOWEVER FIELD CONDITIONS MAY ARISE DURING CONSTRUCTION
THAT MAY NOT HAVE BEEN EXHAUSTIVELY DETAILED.
13. ANY AND ALL DISCREPANCIES TO BE REPORTED TO ENGINEER.

14, WALL AND CEILING FINISHES SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH SEC. R701 AND INSULATION

SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION R316.
15. INTERIOR WALL COVERING SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION R702 AND

EXTERIOR WALL COVERING SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION R703
16. THIS PROJECT COMPLIES W/ THE 2015 INTERNATIONAL RESIDENTIAL CODE AND
MECHANICAL SYSTEM COMPLIES CHAPTER 12 THROUGH 23,
PLUMBING SYSTEM COMPLIES CHAPTER 24 THROUGH CHAPTER 32,
ELECTRICAL SYSTEM COMPLIES CHAPTER 33 THROUGH CHAPTER 42

CARPENTRY:
1. ALL LUMBER SHALL BE D.F. #2 OR BETTER UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED (U.O.N.)

2. ALL LUMBER TO BE A MINIMUM OF 8 ABOVE FINISHED GRADE. (U.O.N.)

SILLS TO BE FLASHED (TERMITE SHIELD) W/ SILL SEAL. SILL TO BE A.C.Q. WOOD
2-2"x6" U.ON.
ALL JOISTS HANGERS TO BE "TECO” OR EQUAL, FULL SIZE.

DOUBLE HEADER AND TRIMMERS ABOUT ALL OPENINGS. (U.O.N.)

DOUBLE JOISTS UNDER PARALLEL PARTITIONS, POSTS, AND BATH TUBS. (U.O.N.)
ALL BEAMS, GIRDERS, HEADERS, ETC. TO HAVE A MINIMUM OF 4 BEARING.

ALL WINDOWS TO BE IN CONFORMANCE W/ ATTACHED ENERGY STATEMENT W/

MODELS NUMBERS ON PLANS.

9. PROVIDE ATLEAST (1) WINDOW (OR DOOR) IN EACH HABITABLE SPACE FOR EMERGENCY
ESCAPE. IN CONFORMANCE WITH 2015 LR.C CODE SEC. R310 MIN OPENING OF 5.7 SQ. FT
(5.0 SQ. FEET @ GRADE LEVEL WHEN GRADE TO SILL IS LESS THAN 44 OR LESS) W/
MINIMUM NET HEIGHT 24" AND MINIMUM NET WIDTH OF 20" (OPERATION W/O NEED
FOR TOOLS) BOTTOM OF OPENING @ 44" MAXIMUM AF.F.

10. EXTERIOR WINDOWS ARE TO BE DESIGNED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION R609.

ALL GLAZING SHALL COMPLY WITH SECTION R308.
11. STAIRWAYS SHALL BE DESIGNED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTIONS R311.5 TO R311.5.7

12. MOISTURE VAPOR BARRIER IS TO BE INSTALLED ON THE WARM—IN-WINTER SIDE OF THE
INSULATION IN ALL FRAMED WALLS, FLOORS, ROOF AND CEILINGS COMPRISING
ELEMENTS OF THE BUILDING THERMAL ENVELOPE IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION N1102.

13. ASPHALT SHINGLES ARE TO BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTIONS R905.2

[

90 o o

ELECTRICAL:

1. ALL NEWLY INSTALLED ELECTRICAL WORK OR APPLIANCES SHALL CONFORM TO THE 2015
INTERNATIONAL RESIDENTIAL CODE SECTIONS FOR ELECTRICAL CODE OF NEW YORK STATE.
2. CONTRACTOR WILL FURNISH A FIRE UNDERWRITES CERTIFICATE UPON COMPLETION
OF WORK.

3. ELECTRICAL WIRING AND EQUIPMENT TO COMPLY W/ CHAPTERS 34-43
AND LOCAL BUILDING DEPARTMENT.

4. SMOKE DETECTION AS PER N.Y.S. CODE SECTION R314.
ALL SMOKE DETECTORS SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED AND HARD WIRED.

5. EXHAUST FOR THE CLOTHES DRYER SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION M1502.

6. THE EXISTING ELECTRICAL SYSTEM SHALL BE CAPABLE OF HANDLING THE IMPOSED LOADS OF
PROPOSED ADDITION. IF NOT, SYSTEM SHALL BE UPGRADED TO MEET CODE COMPLIANCE.

FOUNDATIONS, CONCRETE AND MASONARY:

1. ALL FOOTINGS TO BEAR UPON FIRM, VIRGIN, UNDISTURBED SOIL.
2. SOIL ASSUMED TO HAVE A MINIMUM BEARING CAPACITY O (TON/ SQ. FOOT.

3. FOOTINGS TO REST A MIN 3'-0" BELOW GRADE. U.O.N. STEP FOOTINGS @ 1:2 RATIO
(1’ RISE MAX)

4. WALLS TO BE POURED CONCRETE OF SIZE AND REINFORCEMENT SHOWN ON
PLANS. (U.O.N.)

5. NO BACK FILL SHALL BE PLACED AGAINST FOUNDATION WALLS UNTIL FIRST TIER OF
FRAMING OR PROPER BRACING IS IN PLACE.

6. FOOTINGS TO BE POURED CONCRETE OF SIZE SHOWN ON PLANS.

7. ALL OPENINGS FOR GS FLUES, UTILITIES, ETC. TO BE FILLED SOLID WITH CONCRETE.
ALL GIRDERS WITH BEAM POCKETS ARE TO BE STEEL SHIMMED W/ 1/2" SPACE @
SIDES AND ENDS. U.ON.

8. ALL CONCRETE TO HAVE AN ULTIMATE COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH @ 28 DAYS OF
3,000 P.S.I. ALL EXTERIOR MATERIALS TO BE AIR—ENTRAINED.

3,500 P.S.l. GARAGE SLAB/EXPOSED SLAB ON GRADE/POURED STEPS.

9. CONCRETE SLABS TO REST UPON MINIMUM 6" OF FINE GRAVEL OR SAND WITH
MINIMUM 6MIL. POLY. V.B. (@ OCCUPIED SPACE) AND WITH REQUIRED INSULATION.

10. ALL SLABS ABUTTING FRAMING FLASHED AS DETAILED IN PLANS.
11. BRICK VENEER TO BE ANCHORED W/(1) WALL TIE EVERY 32" 0.C. VERTICALLY AND

EVERY 18" 0.C. HORIZONTALLY W/FLASHED JOINT @ BRICK LEDGE OR RELIEVING ANGLE
W/ WEEP HOLES @ 4'-0" 0.C. MAX TO DIRECT ANY CONDENSATION TO THE EXTERIOR.

12. APPLY (1) COAT OF ASPHALTIC BASED DAMPROOFING TO EXTERIOR OF FOUNDATION
FROM FOOTING TO 2" ABOVE FINISHED GRADE, UNLESS WET SITE CONDITIONS EXCEED
CODE LIMITS.

13. THE MASONARY CHIMNEY SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION R1001.
PLUMPING, MECHANICAL, FUEL GAS, A/C:

. PLUMBING TO COMPLY WITH 2015 IP.C, 2015 IM.C AND 2015 LF.G.C.
AND THE BUILDING DEPARTMENT.

2. SITE SANITARY SYSTEMS ARE TO COMPLY WITH S.C.D.H.S. REQUIREMENTS.

3. PLUMBING, MECHANICAL, FUEL GAS SYSTEMS SHALL COMPLY WITH THE RESIDENTIAL
SECTIONS FOR PLUMBING CODE (CHAPTER 25-32), MECHANICAL CODE (CHAPTER 12-23),
AND FUEL GAS CODE (CHAPTER 24) OF 2015 LR.C.

4. ALL WASTE AND VENTS ABOVE FLOOR SHALL BE SCHEDULE 40 THICKNESS
SV CAST IRON BELL (HUB) AND SPIGOT BELOW AND THROUGH CONCRETE.

5. THE EX. HEATING/ A.C. SYSTEM SHALL BE CAPABLE OF HANDLING THE IMPOSED LOADS OF
PROPOSED ADDITION. |F NOT, SYSTEM SHALL BE UPGRADE TO MEET CODE COMPLIANCE.

CLIMATIC AND GEOGRAPHIC DESIGN CRITERIA
(REFER TO TABLE R301.2(1) OF THE 2015 INTERNATIONAL RESIDENTIAL CODE
WIND DESIGN SEISMIC SUBJECT TO DAMAGE FROM WINTER | ICE SHIELD FLOOD AR | MEAN
GROUND DESIGN DESICN | UNDERLAYMENT |  HAZARD | FREEZING |ANNUAL
SNOW LOAD | SPEED [ JEE0@ | BORNE BORNE | CATEGORY | wearnerme | FROST UNE | rerume | TEMP REQUIRED INDEX | TEMP
(MFH) | FFFECTS K DEBRIS DEPTH
1 MILE 3 FEET | MODERATE ; CONTACT ;
20 PSF | 1307 NO FROM THE B SEVERE o o ey | 18 YES iwoe pepr | 597 51

INTERIOR SPACES INTENDED FOR HUMAN OCCUPANCY SHALL PROVIDED WITH INDOOR TEMPERATURE OF NOT LESS THAN 68 DEGREES FAHRENHEIT AT A POINT 3 FEET
ABOVE THE FLOOR ON THE DESIGN HEATING DAY (2015 IMC 309.1) SYSTEM DESIGN SHALL BE BASED ON MAX 72 DEGREES HEATING, MINIMUM 75 DEGREES COOLING
DEGREE DAYS (NY LAGUARDIA) 4811, WINTER DESIGN TEMP 15, DRY BULB 8?, WET BULB 75 (2015 IPC APPROX D) ALSO AS PER 2015 IBC CHAPTER 16 SECTION 1609 AND
ASCE7-WIND EXPOSURE CATEGORY AND SURFACE ROUGHNESS IS B. USE C FOR BOTH SOUTH SHORE AND FIRE ISLAND.

BLOCKING @ ENDWALL

RIDGE—PLATFORM FRAMING ONLY

<

.

F

ATTIC

N

I

BLOCKING 2 BAYS _/

USE A MINIMUM OF
TWO 8d NAILS THIS
SIDE OF TRUSS.
TOTAL 4-—-8d NAILS
INTO TRUSS.

TABLE R301.7 BACK @ 4'-0" O.C.
ALLOWABLE DEFLECTION OF STRUCTURAL MEMBERS —
MINIMUM UNIFORM DISTRIBUTED DESIGN LOADS =
STRUCTURAL MEMBER ALLOWELE . 2-8d NAILS
(REFER TO TABLE R301.5 OF THE RESIDENTIAL CODE OF NEW YORK STATE) DEFLECTION 7 a INTO PLATES
RAFTERS HAVING SLOPES GREATER THAN ~ 3/12 L/180 2 SECOND FLOOR & 8—8d NAILS
USE LIVE LOAD | DEAD LOAD WITH NO FINISHED CEILING ATTACHED TO / Y H H INTO STUD ai;n%son Strong—tie
RAFTERS
EXTERIOR BALCONIES 60 psf 10 psf Z.
INTERIOR WALLS AND PARTITIONS
DECKS 40 pst | 10 psf H/180 ‘Q@ﬂ BLOCKING 2 BAYS
PASSENGER VEHICLE GARAGES 50 psf |AS PER PLAN FLOORS AND PLASTERED CEILINGS L/360 BACK @ 4'-0" 0.C.
P ALL OTHER STRUCTURAL MEMBERS L/240 — RAFTER TIE DETAIL
ATTICS WITHOUT STORAGE (ROOF BELOW 3 PITCH) 10 psf 10 psf RO WALS W PLSTER OF : -
ATTICS WITH STORAGE (ROOF BELOW 3 PITCH) 20 psf 10 psf STUCCO FINISH H/360 RN INTERIOR ZONE — Simpson Strong=Tie HT Z NT:S.
ROOM OTHER THAN SLEEPING ROOMS 40 psf 10 psf EXTERIOR WALLS-WIND LOADS WITH 7 \Z FIRST FLOOR
L/240 R
SLEEPING ROOMS 30 psf 10 psf BRITTLE FINISHES /2 [ PERMETER ZONE N ” ”
STARS 40 psf 10 psf EXTERIOR WALLS-WIND LDADS WITH L/120 NOTE: — GABLE WALL
CUARDRALLS. AND FANDRALS 200 pof 10 et FLEXIBLE FINISHES 1.FOR GABLE ROOFS 10° TO 45° PITCHES (EDGE ZONE) BLOCKING 2 BAYS : ¥
ROOF LOADING (LIVE = GROUND SNOW LOAD ol NOTE: L = SPAN LENGTH, H = SPAN HEIGHT 2.SEE FASTENING SCHEDULE A FOR NAILING
ADJUSTMENTS AS PER TABLE R301.5 OF THE 45 pst |15 0 For IN EA. ZONE
RESIDENTIAL CODE OF NEW YORK STATE b a.THE WIND LOAD SHALL BE PERMITTED TO BE TAKEN AS 0.7
TIMES THE COMPONENT AND CLADDING LOADS FOR THE PURPOSE
OF THE DETERMINING DEFLECTION LIMITS HEREIN.
NAILING AND STRAPPING ** **
ALL STRAPPING TO BE 1 1/4”x16 GAUGE STL L
” SIMPSON EQUIVALENT — CS16Z (COILED STRAP) L3 K L L/3
12” MIN. BEARING | ]
I I
L i )
NO NOTCHES
LD/6 MAX. {_PERMITTED _= 5 EU— ?
AT_RAFTER TO RIDGE CONNECTION @ EACH ! ! LD/6 MAX.
FOR STRAP — 3 8d COMMON NALLS @ EA. END OF STRAP
ALTERNATE JWPSON STRONGJ'?EZ FOR NOTED COLLAR/CLG TE — 3 10d COMMON NALS @ EA. TOP PLATES
COLLAR TIE % FLOOR JOIST-CENTER CUT 4
‘ (N - AT _RAFTER TO TOP PLATE TO STUD CONNECTION @ 16” O.C. D/4 MAX.
ALTERNATE \ ' l l FOR STRAP — 8 d COMMON NAILS @ EA. END OF STRAP BORED HOLE MAX. —l
e ale] : FOR TOENALING — 5 8 d COMMON NALS DIA. 40 PERCENT T !
i FOR CJ. TO RR. — 11 16 d COMMON NALS (FOR 5 PITCH) \ 4
i 16 d COMMON NAILS (FOR 8 PITCH) i
_ FOR C OF EA. PLATE TO PLATFORM ABOVE — 1 16 d COMMON NAILS @ 16" 0.C. [ ‘LD/j -
/ \ 5/8" MIN. TO EDGE
. ] = | = AT STUD TO FLOOR ASSEMBLY TO STUD CONNECTION @ 16” 0.C.
J ( . ) (ONLY_APPLICABLE_FOR TWO STORY CONFIGURATIONS): g[ iy p— N ¥\
| = FOR STRAP — 3 8 d COMMON NAILS @ EA. END OF STRAP — At , pN—
. FOR C_OF FA, PLATE TO PLATFORM ABOVE & @ C OF EA. PLATE TO - x
:/ ALTERNATE PLATFORM BELOW - 1 16 d COMMON NALS @ 16" O.C. R p supporT | FLOOR JOISTS—END CUTS
= CONFIGURATION f N
g 3 BORED HOLES SHALL NOT BE DZ_IF HOLE IS BETWEEN 40% AND 60% | )
. : LOCATED IN THE SAME CROSS OF STUD DEPTH, THEN STUD MUST BE D
. i I AT STUD TO FLOOR ASSEMBLY TO SILL PLATE(S) CONNECTION @ 16" O.C. SECHOH {0 Uok Yere X i o M TN T |
a =Sl = AND SO BORED [ 0/3 MAX.
- )\ . } FOR STRAP — 3 8 d COMMON NAILS @ EA. END OF STRAP
| FOR C OF EA. PLATE TO PLATFORM BELOW —
—~ = —/ 116 d COMMON NALS @ 16" 0.C.
& 5 NOTE: CONDITION FOR EXTERIOR AND BEARING WALLS. \/\ \/\
RAFTER CEILING JOISTS
“SIMPSON" LTP4 DRILLING AND NOTCHING DETAIL
(OF FQ) OF_STUDS
D/3 MAX.
RS o AT _STUD TO FLOOR ASSEMBLY TO SILL PLATE(S) CONNECTION
SLAB ON GRADE APPLICATION; @ 32" OC.
FOR STRAP - 3 8 d COMMON NALS @ EA. END OF STRAP 2 IN. MIN. FROM TOP
FOR C OF EA. PLATE TO PLATFORM BELOW — 1 16d COMMON NAILS AND BOTTOM OF JOIST
@ 32" 0.C. PIPE OR CONDUIT
D (ACTUAL DEPTH)
TYPICAL SECTION DETAILS
CUTTING DRILLING AND NOTCHING DETAIL
(RBP24-00040.")
NAILING & STRAPPING @ EXTERIOR WINDOW/DOOR HEADER DISAPPROVED
TABLE R301.2.1.2 . -
WIND-BORNE DEBRIS PROTECTION FASTENING SCHEDULE T Rl Visichel
FOR WOOD STRUCTURAL PANELS a,b,c,d ) ALL STAIRS, HANDRALS &
RAILINGS SHALL COMPLY
W/RCNYS SF.C. R—311
FASTENING SCHEDULE B z 777777
FASTENER SPACING (INCHES) @b ISSUED FOR PERMITS P.D.
FASTENER ROUGH OPENING FRAMING REQUIREMENTS FOR WINDOW OPENINGS .
TYPE PANEL SPAN o REls 0 FREIX (IN ACCORDANCE. WITH WOOD FRAME / # | DATE REVISION DESCRIFTION By
Zf FEET PANEL SPAN | PANEL SPAN CONSTRUCTION MANUAL 2001 EDITION)
<6 FEET <8FEET
NOTATION
No. 8 WOOD SCREW BASED g(P)HgH A B c|D|E|F
ANCHOR WITH 2—INCH 16 10 8 L . : 213 Toronto Avenue
EMBEDMENT LENGTH o' o ly—omar| 11 1 | 1 % Ao Palll de SllVa, AI‘ChltGCt MASSAPEQUA, N.Y. 11758
of the Plan Examir
No. 10 WOOD SCREW BASED — . 5 oo sy
o plncLis 18 2 9 0 M el Ml 230 HARDWOOD OR STEEL. HANDRAIL sl pdedSi@lontioom
EMBEDMENT LENGTH 60" | 23|33 F= W/ 1 1/2” MIN. FINGER CLR. AND NOT
1'-2 w6 i TO PROJECT MORE THAN 4.5"
1/4-INCH LAG SCREW BASED Qe ol
AGHOR W -k 18 18 18 i o | i |3]3]3 A& ROM T WAL Addition and Alterations to the
EMBEDMENT LENGTH 0’0" 10 l2—26"| 4 | 2 | 4 | = &l
- i n|lx
xrl=
giag 12 [27-2"x6"| 5 | 4 | 5 R/—\H MAN RESIDENCE

a. This table is based on 180 mph wind speeds and a 32 foot mean roof height.

b. Fasteners shall be installed at opposite ends of the wood structural panel.

¢. Nails shall be 10d common or 12d box nails.

d. Where screws are attached to masonry or masonry/stucco. they shall be
attached utilizing vibration—resistant anchors having a minimum ultimate

withdrawal capacity of—190 pounds.

CHAPTER 3 BUILDING PLANNING

SECTION R301 DESIGN CRITERIA

WOOD STRUCTURAL PANELS WITH A MINIMUM THICKNESS OF ? AND A MAXIMUM SPAN

OF ? FEET SHALL BE PERMITTED FOR OPENING PROJECTION IN ONE TWO STORY BUILDINGS.
PANELS SHALL BE PRECUT TO COVER THE GLAZED OPENINGS WITH ATTACHMENT HARDWARE
PROVIDED. ATTACHMENTS SHALL BE PROVIDE IN ACCORDANCE WITH TABLE R301.2.1.2 OR SHALL
BE DESIGNED TO RESIST THE COMPONENTS AND CLADDING LOADS DETERMINED IN ACCORDANCE

WITH THE PROVISIONS OF THE 2015 LR.C.

NOTATION:

JACKS & KINGS
WRAPPED UNDER
SILL PLATE

A. NUMBER OF 8d NAILS @ EA. END OF STRAPPINGS (TABLE 3.7, P.157) & (TABLE 6A PAGE 316)
B. NUMBER OF SILL STUDS-ON FLAT (DOES NOT APPLY TO DOORS)(TABLES 3.23B,P.193)
C. NUMBER OF FULL HEIGHT KING STUDS @ EA. SIDE OF HEADER(TABLES 3.23C,P.193)

D. NUMBER OF 16d NAILS.END.NAILED THROUGH ADJACENT KING STUD TO END OF HEADER
@ EA. SIDE (TABLE 3.7,P.157)&(TABLE 6A PAGE 316)

E. NUMBER OF JACK STUDS @ EA. END OF HEADERS (TABLES 3.22F,P.191)ASSUME DEL. HDR

F. NUMBER OF 16d NAILS END—NAILED THROUGH ADJACENT JACK STUDS TO END OF SILL(S)
@ EA. SIDE (DOES NOT APPLY TO DOORS) (TABLE 3.8,P.157)&(TABLE 6A PAGE 316)

WOOD STRINGER,
TREADS, & RISERS

AN

C

STAIR DETAIL

1 1/4" NOSING

** MINIMUM WIDTH OF STAIRS TO BE 3'-0"

N.T.S.

1 Jara Court

New Hyde Park,N.Y. 11040||

GENERAL

NOTES and FRAMING DETAILS

ITEM ON THIS
AUTHORIZED
ARCHITECT.

IT IS A VIOLATION OF THE LAW
FOR ANY PERSON TO ALTER ANY

SYMBOL
DETAIL

NUMBER

DRAWING UNLESS
BY A LICENSED

PROJECT:

DWG: 8




2015 INTERNATIONAL RESIDENTIAL CODE

TABLE R602.3(1)

FASTENING SCHEDULE

NUMBER AND TYPE

SPACING AND LOCATION

Double top plate splice for SDCs A-D2 with
and braced wall line spacing >25"

12-3"%0.131" nail

12-16d(3/12x0.135")

side of end joint

ITEM | DESCRIPTION OF BUILDING ELEMENTS OF FASTENER a.b.c
ROOF
Blocking bet iing. ioist fters to t 4-8d box (21/2"x0.113"): or
1 v LRSI, GRILING: Juiats R rartens: [ Top 3-8d common (21/2"x0,131"): or Toe nadil
putte 3-10d box (3"x0.128"): or
3—3”x0.131(" n}lils )
e 4-8d box (21/2"x0.113"): or . :
2 ceiling joists to top plate 3_8d common (21/2"x0.131”): or Per joist, Toe nail
3—10d box (3"x0.128"); or
sz 3—-3"x0.131" nails
ceiling joist not attached to parallel rafter, laps 1 ",
3 over partitions [see sections R802.3.1, R802.3.2 4-10d box (37%0.128"): or Face nail
and Table R802.5 1(9)] 3—16d common (31/2 x0.162"0: or
e 4-3"x0.131" nails
ceiling joist not attached to parallel rafter
4 | (heel joint) (see sections R802.3.1 and R802.3.2 Table R802.5.1(9) Face nail
and Table R802.5.1(9)]
Collar tie to rafter, face nail or 11/4"x20 ga. 4-10d box (3"x0.128"): or .
S | ridge strap to rafter 3-10d common (3"x0.148"): or Face fall stich (iitker
4-3"x0.131" nails
g—}gg box rails (3}/2(”;,93 11‘158’:)) or 2 toe nails on one side and 1 toe nail
= common nails x0. Lor an opposite side of each rafter or
6 Rafter or roof truss to plate 4404 bow (3”x0.128"): " trusspp
4-3"x0.131" nails
4-16d (31/2"x0.(113/5": or ,
3-10d common (31/2"x0.1148"): or ;
4-10d box (3"x0.128"): or Toe nai
7 Roof rafters to ridge, valley or hip rafters or 4-3%0.131" nails
roof rafter to minimum 2" ridge beam 3-16d box (31/2"x0.135"): or
2-16d common (31/2"x0.162"): or End nail
3-10d box (3"x0.128"): or
3-3"x0.131" nails
WALL
( ) 16d common (31/2"x0.162") 24" o.c. face nail
8 Stud to stud (not at braced wall panels & >
10d box(3"x0.128"): or » ;
3nx0.131(. nails 16" o.c. face nail
16d box(31/27x0.135™): or » -
. N BRI 12" sl face ol
9 Stud to stud and abutting stud at intersecting
Wall corners (at braced wall panels) 16d common (31/2"x0.162") 16" o.c. face nail
16d common (31/2"x0.162”) 16" o.c. each edge face nail
10 Built-up header (2" to 2" header with 1/2" spacer)
16d box (31/2"x0.135") 12”7 o.c. each edge face nail
5.8d box (21/2"x0.113"): or toe nail
11 Continuous header to stud
4.8d common (21/2"%0.131"): or
2-10d box (3°x0.128") = )
16d_common (31/2"x0.162") 6™ op foce el
12 Top plate to top plate . o
10d box (3"x0.1287): or 12" o.c. face nail
16d common (31/2"x0.162") s !
Double top plate splice for SDCs A-D2 with 8-16d common }31/2:«11 62"): or
seismic braced wall line spacing <25" 12-16d box 23] 2"x0.135"): or face nail on each side of end joint
13 12-10d box (3'x0.128 )Z or (minimum 24" la

s> splice length each

2015 INTERNATIONAL RESIDENTIAL CODE

TABLE R602.3(1)—continued

FASTENING SCHEDULE

DESCRIPTION OF
BUILDING ELEMENTS

NUMBER AND TYPE
OF FASTENER a.b.c

SPACING _AND
LOCATION

Blocking between ceiling joists or rafters

to top plate

16d common (31/2"x0.162")

16"0.c. face nail

16dbox (31/2"x0.135"): or
3"x0.131" coils

12"0.c. face nail

Bottom plate to joist, rim joist, band joist or

blocking (at brace wall panel)

3-16d box (31/2"x0.135™): or
2-16d common(31/2"x0.162"): or
?3"%0.131” nails

3 each 16" o.c. face nail
2 each 16" o.c. face nail
4 each 16" o.c. face nail

Top or bottom plate to stud

4-8d box (21.2°x0.113"): or
3-16d box (31/2"x0.135"): or
4-8d common (21/2"x0.131™): or
4-10d box (3"x0.128"): or

Toe nail

4-3"%0.131" nails

3-16d box (31/2"x0.135"): or
2-16d common (31/2"x0.162"): or
3-10d box (3"x0.128"):0r

End nail

15

Top plates, laps at corners and
intersections

3—-3"%x0.131" nails

3—10d box (3"x0.128"): or

2-116d common (31/2"x0.162"): or
3-3"x0.131" nails

Face nail

18

1" brace to each stud and plate

3-8d box (21/2"x0.113"): or
2-8d common (21/2x0.131"): or
2-10d box (3"x0.128"): or

2 staples 13/4"

Face nail

1"x6" sheathing to each bearing

3-8d box (21/2"x0.113"): or
2-8d common (21/2x0.131"): or
2-10d box (3"x0.128"): or

Face nail

20

1"x8" and wider sheathing to each bearing

2 staples, 1" crown, 16 ga, 13/4” long
3-8d box (21/2"x0.113"): or
3-8d common (21/2"x0.131"): or
3-10d box (3"x0.128"): or

3 staples, 1" crown, 16 ga, 13/4 long

Wider than 17x8"

4-8d box (21/2"x0.113): or
3-8d common (21/2"x0.131"): or
3—10d box (3"x0.128"): or

4 staples, 1" crown, 16 ga, 13/4 long

Face nail

FLOOR

21

Joist to still, top plate or girder

4—8d box (21/2"x0.113): or
3—8d common (21/2"x0131"): or
3-10d box (3"x128"): or
3-3"%0.131" nails

Toenail

22

Rim joist, band joist or blocking to sill or
top plate (roof applications also)

8d box (21/2"x0.113")

4” o.c. toenail

8d common (21/2"x0131"): or
10d box (3"x128"): or
3"x0.131" nails

6” o.c. toenail

23

1"X6" subfloor or less to each joist

3-8d box (21/2"x0113"): or

2-8d common (21/2"x0.1317); or
3-10d box (3x0.128"): or

2 staples, 1" crown, 16 ga, 13/4" long

face nail

24

2" subfloor to joist or girder

3—16d box (31/2"x0.135"): or
2—-16d common (31/2"x0.162")

Blind and face nail

25

2" planks (plank & beam — floor & roof)

6d box (31/2"x0.135"): or

3=1
2-16d common (31/2"x0.1627)

At each bearing, face nail

26

Band or rim joist ? joist

3-16d common (31/2"x0.1627)
4—10d box (3"x0.128): or
4—-3"%0.131" nails: or

End nail

2015 IRC
INTERNATIONAL RESIDENTIAL CODE

TABLE R602.10.3(1)

BRACING REQUIREMENTS BASED ON WIND SPEED

22

Build—uo girders and beams, 2 inch lumber

layers

4-3"x14ga staples, 1/16" crown
20d common (4"x0.192"): or

Nail each layer as follows: 32" o.c.
at top and bottom and staqqered

10d box (37x0.128"): or
3"%x0.131" nails

24" o.c. face nail at top and bottom
staggered an opposite sides

And:

2-20d common (4"x0.192"): or
3—10d box (3"x0.128"): or
3—3"%0.131" nails

Face nail at ends and at each
splice

28

Ledger strip supporting joists or rafters

4-16d box (31/2"x0.135"): or
3-16d common (31/2"x0.1627): or
4-10d box (3"x128"): or
4-3"%0.131" nails

At each joist or rafter, face nail

29

Bridging to joist

2-10d box (3"x128")

Each end, toe nail

2015 IRC

INTERNATIONAL RESIDENTIAL CODE

TABLE R602.3(3)

REQUIREMENTS FOR WOOD STRUCTURAL PANEL WALL SHEATHING USED TO RESIST WIND PRESSURES a.b.c

- ULTIMATE DESIGN
MINIMUM NAIL PANEL NAIL SPACING WIND SPEED V ult
MY, yeaD NOMINAL MAXIMUM WALL fron)
i PANEL STUD SPACING ™ :
55 PENETRATION o THICKNESS (INCHES) EDGES FIELD wind exposure category
(INCHES) (INCHES) (INCHES 0.C.) (INCHES 0.C.) 5 - 5
(gdo.‘.i%"ﬂ"q%ﬁ‘) 15 24/0 1/2" 16 6 12 140 | 115 | 110
16 6 12 170 | 140 | 135
6d_ COMMON ;
TR 1.75 24/16 7/16
= ¥ 24 6 12 140 | 115 | 110

FOR SI: 1 INCH = 25.4 mm.1mile per hour = 0.447 m/s
Panel strength axis perpendicular to supports. Three—plywood sheathing with studs spaced more than 16 inches on center shall be applied with
panel strength axis perpendicular to supports.
Table is based on wind pressure acting toward and away from building surfaces in accordance with section R301.2. Lateral bracing requirements shall be in
accordance with Section R602.10.
Wood structural panels with span rating of Wall-16 or Wall-24 shall be permitted as an alternate to panels with a 24/0 span rating. Plywood siding rated 16 o.c.
or 24 o.c shall be permitted as an alternate to panel with a 24/16 span rating.Wall-16 end Plywood siding 16 o.c. shall be used with Studs spaced not

more than 16 inches on center.

TABLE R602.10.4

BRACING METHODS

Continuous Sheathing Method

METHOD MATERIAL

MINIMUM THICKNESS

FIGURE

Fasteners

CONNECTION CRITERIA

Spacing

CS—WSP

Continuously sheathed
wood structural panel

12"

Exterior sheathing per
Table R602.3(3)

6" edge 12" field

Interior sheathing per
Table R602.3(1)or R602.3(2)

Varies by fastener

EXPOSURE CATEGORY B

30—-FOOT MEAN ROOF HEIGHT MINIMUM TOTAL LENGTH (FEET) OF BRACED WALL PANELS

10—FOOT WALL HEIGHT REQUIRED ALONG EACH BRACED WALL LINE

2 BRACED WALL LINES

METHODS
ULTIMATE DESIGN BRACED WALL LINE b DWB, WSP, SFB, METHODS
WIND SPEED STORY LOCATION SPACING METHOD LIB METHOD GB PBS, PCP, HPS, | CS—WSP, CS—G,
(MPH) (FEET) BV-WSP, ABW, PFH, CS—PF
PFS,CS—-SFB

10 4.0 4.0 2.5 2.0
20 7.0 7.0 4.0 3.5
30 10.5 10.5 6.0 5.0
40 13.5 13.5 8.0 6.5
50 16.5 16.5 9.5 8.0
60 19.5 19.5 11.5 9.5
10 7.5 7.5 4.5 3.5
20 14.0 14.0 8.0 7.0

<120 30 20.0 20.0 11.5 9.5
40 25.5 25.5 15.0 125
50 31.5 31.5 18.0 155
60 37.5 37.5 215 18.5
10 NP 11.0 6.5 8.5
20 NP 20.5 2 10.0
30 NP 29.0 1.0 14.5
40 NP 38.0 22.0 18.5
50 NP 47.0 27.0 23.0
60 NP 55.5 32.0 27.0
10 4.5 45 2.5 2.5
20 8.5 8.5 5.0 4.0
12.0 12.0 7.0
40 155 15.5 9.0 7.5
50 19.5 19.5 11.0 9.5
60 23.0 23.0 13.0 11.0
10 8.5 8.5 5.0 4.5
20 16.0 16.0 9.5 8.0

<130 30 23.0 23.0 13.5 11:5
40 30.0 30.0 17.5 15.0
50 37.0 37.0 21.5 18.0
60 44.0 44.0 25.0 21.5
10 NP 13.0 7.5 6.5
20 NP 24.0 13.5 11.5
30 NP 34.5 19.5 17.0
40 NP 44.5 25.5 22.0
50 NP 55.0 31.5 26.5
60 NP 65.0 37.5 31.5

FIGURE R602.10.8(1)
BRACED WALL PANEL CONNECTION WHEN PERPENDICULAR TO FLOOR/CEILING FRAMING CRBP24 000402>
DISAPPROVED

CONTINUOUS RIM
OR END JOIST

8d @ 6" 0.C.ALONG
BRACED WALL PANEL

BRACED WALL PANEL

3-16d @ 1670.C. ALONG
BRACED WALL PANEL

CONTINUOUS RIM
OR END JOIST

1 INCH = 25.4 MM

ADDITIONAL FRAMING
MEMBER DIRECTLY ABOVE
BRACED WALL PANEL

8d @ 68" 0.C. ALONG
BRACED WALL PANEL

B BRACED WALL PANEL

3—-16d @ 16"0.C. ALONG
BRACED WALL PANEL

ADDITIONAL FRAMING
MEMBER DIRECTLY ABOVE
BRACED WALL PANEL
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8d @ 6" oc toed in

along braced wall

-
o
=

|

TOP PLATE

1/2" MIN. STRUCTURAL

8d COMMON NAILS
@ 6" 0.C. ON EDGES
ONLY

WOOD PANEL =

AT STUD TO FLOOR ASSEMBLY TO SILL PLATE(S) CONNECTION

FOR STRAP-

FOR C OF EAPLATE TO PLATFORM BELOW-

16 d COMMON NAILS @ 16" 0.C.

3 8 d COMMON NAILS @ EA. END OF STRAP

8d COMMON NAILS
@ 12" 0.C. ON
FIELD ONLY

SIMPSON HDU4-SDS2.5 HOLD DOWN
W/5/8" DIAM. ATR (ALL THREADED
ROD) ANCHOR, EMBEDMENT LENGTH
OF ANCHOR IN CONCRETE IS 10"
MIN. USE SIMPSON SET EPOXY-TIE
HIGH STRENGTH EPOXY ADHESIVE
TO SECURE ANCHOR, DRILL 3/4”
DIAM. HOLE FOR EPOXY. FOLLOW
MANUFACTURE’S INSTRUCTIONS.

SILL PLATE

ANCHOR BOLTS

3-16d @ 16" oc
along braced wall

END SHEARWALL SLAB ON GRADE

TOP PLATE

SOLID BLOCKING BETWEEN

RAFTERS ATTACHED TO TOP
PLATES 8d COMMON @ 6" OC ALONG
LENGTH OF BRACED WALL PANEL

P

:
l

1!_031

—

SOLID BLOCKING BETWEEN

RAFTERS ATTACHED TO TOP
PLATES 8d COMMON @ 6" OC ALONG
LENGTH OF BRACED WALL PANEL

BRACED WALL PANEL CONNECTION

TO PERPENDICULAR RAFTER.

'o u
>
<
= >
: 3
o]
2
7o)
N
0
N

8d @ 6" oc toed in
along braced wall

1/2" MIN. STRUCTURAL
WOOD PANEL

3-16d @ 16”0c
along braced wall

AT _STUD TO FLOOR ASSEMBLY TO SILL PLATE(S) CONNECTION

FOR STRAP-
FOR C OF EA.PLATE TO PLATFORM BELOW-
d COMMON NAILS @ 16" 0.C.

g T g T
FLOOR JOIST—J"' g .

3 8 d COMMON NAILS @ EA. END OF STRAP

TOP PLATE Pl " 6"

8d COMMON NAILS
I @ 6” 0.C. ON EDGES
1T ONLY

T ! I I 8d COMMON NAILS
@ 12" 0.C. ON
FIELD ONLY

SIMPSON HDU4-SD52.5 HOLD DOWN
W/5/8" DIAM. ATR (ALL THREADED
ROD) ANCHOR, EMBEDMENT LENGTH
OF ANCHOR IN CONCRETE IS 10"

§ | MIN. USE SIMPSON SET EPOXY-TIE
= | =—| A HIGH STRENGTH EPOXY ADHESIVE
TO SECURE ANCHOR, DRILL 3/4"
DIAM. HOLE FOR EPOXY. FOLLOW
MANUFACTURE’'S INSTRUCTIONS.

;

[
F
I

SILL PLATE‘T

ANCHOR BOLTS—

POURED CONCRETE/

MASONRY
FOUNDATION
8d @ 6" oc toed in
along braced wall
écm JTS \é \
TOP PLATE A i G
o 1
i
AT STUD TO FLOOR ASSEMBLY TO STUD CONNECTION @ 16" 0.C.
NLY APPLICABLE FOR TWO STORY CONFIGURATIONS):
I i FOR STRAP- 38 d COMMON NALS @ EA. END OF STRAP
84 @ 6" oc toed in ‘ ; I FOR C OF EAPLATE TO PLATFORM ABOVE & @ C OF EA. PLATE TO
along braced wall : : /ﬂl PLATFORM BELOW- 116 d COMMON NALS @ 16" O.C.
FLOOR JOIST ~ 1L j
| ) - - "
; il | SIMPSON HOLD SOWN W/ 5/8" DIAM.
: W :’6” ATR (ALL THREADED ROD)
2 4l
: 1T
Il 8d COMMON NAILS
! . @ 12" 0.C. ON EDGES
| I ONLY
1/2" MIN. STRUCTURAL i
WOOD PANEL T ! I 8d COMMON NAILS
@ 12” 0.C. ON
FIELD ONLY
y . ' SIMPSON HOLDDOWN W/ 5/8” DIAM.
= lod h A% o ' W/5/8 "DIAM. ATR (ALL THREADED
9 v ROD) ANCHOR, EMBEDMENT LENGTH
OF ANCHOR IN CONCRETE IS 10"
MIN. USE SIMPSON SET EPOXY-TIE
HIGH STRENGTH EPOXY ADHESIVE
FLOOR JOIST TO SECURE ANCHOR, DRILL 3/4"
? DIAM. HOLE FOR EPOXY. FOLLOW
SILL PLATE MANUFACTURE’S INSTRUCTIONS.
ANCHOR BOLTS
AS REQUIRED
POURED CONCRETE/

MASONRY
FOUNDATION

2 STORY END WALL SHEARWALL

AT STUD TO FLOOR ASSEMBLY TO STUD CONNECTION
(ONLY APPLICABLE FOR TWO STORY CONFIGURATIONS):

|
S — \/\
GABLE END
8d @ 6" oc toed in i
along braced wall I |
[ cLe Jts LA ‘. FOR STRAP-
l' - '.!-‘! O | 'r I‘I-l‘ \I
TOP PLATE [ ] : : PLATFORM BELOW-
i ; 16"
=}
sl |
i 8d COMMON NAILS
@ 12" 0.C. ON
i | FIELD ONLY
[8d COMMON NAILS
I @ 6" 0.C. ON EDGES
3-16d @ 16" oc | ONLY
along braced wall H o
84 @ 6" oc toed in I : :
along braced wall r N 1 APPLICA| R
— FLOOR JOIST i\ : :' /)‘ T
/‘ : _I : [ PLATFORM BELOW-
I;l: E H ”
. 6
g |+ O oo _
-_'_ 8d COMMON NAILS
@ 12" 0.C. ON
" | i FIELD ONLY
1/2" MIN. STRUCTURAL | Fl
WOOD PANEL
(84 COMMON NAILS
@ 12" 0.C. ON EDGES
I ! | ONLY
3-16d @ 16" oc
along braced wall
— e el AT STUD TO FLOOR A
FLOOR JOIST || 1 NLY APPLICABLE FOR
FOR STRAP-

SILL PLATE

ANCHOR BOLTS —-

2 STORY BRACED WALL

PANEL

PLATFORM BELOW-

POURED CONCRETE/
MASONRY
FOUNDATION

3 8 d COMMON NAILS @ EA. END OF STRAP

1 16 d COMMON NALS @ 16" 0.C.

RY CONF| 1l

3 8 d COMMON NAILS @ EA. END OF STRAP

1 16 d COMMON NALS @ 16" 0.C.

3 8 d COMMON NAILS @ EA. END OF STRAP

1 16 d COMMON NALS @ 16" 0.C.

Wall Sheathing and Cladding Attachment Requirements for Wind Loads

—Exposure B

3 Speed | 90 | 100 | 110 | 120 | (30 |
STRUCTURAL SHEATHING
E E|F|E|F F F
; 3 Stud Spacin Maximum nail Spacing for 8d Common Nails
Sheathing Location (inches. o.cg or 10d Box Nails (inches. o.c.
12 6 (12| 6|12 6 |12 12 12
Interior Zone 6 [12] 6 |12|6 |12 12 (6 |12
24 6 (12| 6|12 6 |12 6 12
12 6 |12|6 |12 6 |12 12 12
4” EDGE ZONE 6 [12] 6 |12|6 |12 12 6 | 12D
24 6 (12| 6|12 6 |12 12 12

BOARD SHEATHING or LAP SIDING

Sheathing Size

Rafter/Truss
Spacing(in. o.c.)

Box Nails per support

Maximum Number of 8d Common Nails or 10d

1x6 or 1x8 Sheathing

12—-24

2 2

1x10 or Larger Sheathing

12-24

S 3

E- Nail spacing at panel edges (in.)

to 6 inches o.c.

F- Nail spacing at intermediate supports in the panel field (in.)

1. For wall sheathing within 4ft. of the corner's. the 4ft. per meter edge zone attachment requirements shall be used.

2. Tabulated 12 inch. o.c. nail spacing assumes sheathing attached to stud framing members
with G>0.49. For framing members with 0.42<G<0.49, the nail spacing shall be reduced

3. For exterior panel siding galvanized box nail shall be permitted to be substitute for common nails.
4, Tabulated nail spacing assumes a building located in Exposure B.

POST CONNECTION DETAILS

2-2"x8" HEADER

6-8d COMMION

2°%6" FLOOR JTS @ 16" 0.C.

4"x4" POST ANCHORED ON
10°x36" FTG. BELOW GRADE
3 GRADE

AB POST BASE BY SIMPSON

2°X6" DECKING
2"x6" FLOOR JTS © 16" 0.C.

PORCH DETAIL TO HDR. & POST
W/FTG. CONNECTION

FLJ TO DWELLING

Simpson Strong-Tie
H7 Z

RAFTER TIE DETAIL

Simpson Strong—Tie H7 Z

SCALE: N.T.S.

it comon s UPLIFT STRAP CONNECTION REQUIREMENTS-EXPOSURE B Roof Sheathing Attachment Requirements for Wind Loads
(ROOF~TO-WALL, WALL-TO-WALL, WALLTO-FOUNDATION) =Exposure B
Dead load ?
2 Speed | 90 [ 100 | 110 | 120 | (30 |
THREE SECOND GUST WIND| ;54 110 120
14-164 COMMON NALS SWPSON STRONG-TE SPEED (mph) STRUCTURAL SHEATHING
(PosT)
? Number of 8d Common Nails or 10d Box Nails E|F E | F E | F E|F|E F
ROOF PITCH 2 in each end of 1- 1/4™20 ? 1,2,3,4 Refter /T - o T LT i
: ; ?fter/Truss Spacing | Maximum nail Spacing for ommon Nails
12 i 2 2 2 Sheathing Location (inches. o.c.) or 10d Box Nails (inches. 0.c.)
16 1 2 2 3
B :ggnoasm 20 5 2 2 3 12 6 |12 6 (12| 6 |12 | 6 (12| 6 |12
(BEAM) 12 24 2 2 3 3 ; T HEGY
o 2 2 ; ; Interior Zone 6|12 6 12| 6 [12] 6 |12 |12
32 2 3 3 4 19.2 6 12|86 (12| 6 12| 6|6 |86 |12
SMPSON STRONG-TE 36 2 3 3 4
14-16d COMMON NALLS 12 7 2 2
Ty e g 7 < 24 6 (12| 6 |12 | 6 6 6 6 6 (12
o 20 2 2 3
24 2 3 3 4 12 6 |12 6 (12| 6 |12°| 6 (12" 6 |12
28 2 3 4 5 P , ) T =
5 ; ; . : Perimeter Edge 6 |12|6 |122|6 12| 6 | 6 K6 | 6>
mpson Strong—Tie 36 3 4 4 6 , , , )
12 2 2 3 3 19.2 6 |12'| 6 |[12')| 6 | 6 | 6 | 6 | 6 | 6
16 2 2 3 4 , , s , s , .
20 2 3 4 4 24 6 |127| 6 | 6 |6 |6 (6 |6 |6 |6
19.2 24 2 3 4 5 Gable End wall Rake or rake Truss w/ Lockout Block | &' [ 6" | 6 | 6 | 6 | 6 | 42 | 4 | 4 | 4
3 : 28 3 3 4 5
g;gglggdvlf{g gg ; :: g g Gable End wall Rake or rake Truss w/o ? slelslslsle|lsls]|e6|s
12 2 3 3 4 BOARD SHEATHING
16 2 3 4 5
20 3 3 4 5 : ; Rafter/Truss Spacing Minimum Number of 8d Common Nails or 10d
24 24 3 4 5 6 sheathihg. Sz (inches. o.c.) Box Nails per support
28 3 4 5 7 :
- 3 3 5 6 7 1x6 or 1x8 Sheathing : 12-19.2 2 2 2 2 2
36 4 5 6 8 1x10 or Larger Sheathing 12-19.2 3 3 3 3 3
1. Prescriptive limits are based on assumptions
of Table 3.4
FILLER STRIP 2. Tabulated uplift connection requirements E- NAIL SPACING AT PANEL EDGES (in.)
: assume o building located in Exposure B. ~ F- NAIL SPACING AT INTERMEDIATE SUPPORTS IN THE PANEL FIELD (in.)
?ﬁ"ﬁ__ 5. Tabulated uplift connection requirements assume a roof and ceiling assembly
dead load of 9 psf
PORCH COL'S TO HDR. 0.60x15psf=9psf). If a ceiling assembly is not present shall be increased by 1 nail 1. FOR ROOF SHEATHING WITHIN 4 FEET OF THE PERIMETER EDGE OF THE ROOF, INCLUDING 4 FEET ON EACH SIDE OF
CONNECTOR gt each end of the strap. connected to the roof assembly, the tabulated number of THE ROOF PEAK, THE 4 FOOT PERIMETER EDGE ZONE ATTACHMENT REQUIREMENTS SHALL BE USED.
“0“5. . 2. TABULATED 12 INCH 0.C. NAIL SPACING ASSUMES SHEATHING ATTACHED TO RAFTER/TRUSS FRAMING MEMBERS
fh Vicinrn BSTM. AR83- Grude- 35 slogl. Bp. WITH G 0.49. FOR FRAMING MEMBERS WITH 0.42<G<0.49 THE NAL SPACING SHALL BE REDUCED TO 6 INCHES 0.C.
3. TABULATED 6 INCH 0.C. NAIL SPACING ASSUMES SHEATHING ATTACHED TO RAFTER/TRUSS FRAMING MEMBERS
WITH G »0.49 FOR FRAMING MEMBERS WITH 0.42<G<0.49 THE NAIL SPACING SHALL BE REDUCED TO 4 INCHES 0.C.
4. TABULATED 4 INCH 0.C. NAIL SPACING ASSUMES SHEATHING ATTACHED TO RAFTER/TRUSS FRAMING MEMBERS
WITH G »0.49 FOR FRAMING MEMBERS WITH 0.42<G<0.49 THE NAIL SPACING SHALL BE REDUCED TO 3 INCHES 0.C.
RIDGE TENSION STRAP CONNECTION REQUIREMENTS FOR WIND—EXPOSURE B 5. TABULATED NALL SPACING ASSUME A BUILDING LOCATED IN EXPOSURE B.
Dead Load Assumptions: ? assembl
THREE SECOND GUST WIND
SPEED (mph) 90 100 110 90 100 110
? Number of 8d C Nail 10d Box Nail ; ; ; :
ROOF PITCH 3 L i /4",,')(320"’? 1,2,3,:),(5,5?'5 Required Capacity of Ridge Connection (?) 1,2,3,4
12 1 2 2 3 94 133 176 224 =
16 2 2 2 4 126 178 235 298 CRBP24 000402)
20 2 2 3 4 157 222 294 313
3:12 24 2 3 3 5 189 267 353 )
28 2 3 4 6 220 n 412 QISAPPROVEE
32 3 3 4 7 252 356 471 597 o )
36 3 4 5 7 283 400 529 g71 Nicholas Vissichelli
12 1 1 2 2 79 m 145 183 11/20/2024
16 1 2 2 3 106 147 193 44
20 2 2 2 4 132 184 242 309
4:12 24 2 2 3 4 158 221 290 366
28 2 3 3 5 185 258 338 427
32 2 3 4 5 n 295 387 488
12 1 1 1 2 62 87 114 144
16 : 1 ’ 5 83 115 150 199 # DATE REVISION DESCRIPTION BY
20 1 2 2 3 103 144 190 239
5:12 24 2 2 2 3 124 173 228 287
26 2 2 3 4 144 202 265 335
32 2 2 3 4 165 231 303 383
36 2 3 3 ‘| 186 260 341 431 P 1 d S 1 A h . 213 Toronto Avenue
12 1 1 1 2 57 79 0y au c 1 Va, IcC 1teCt MASSAPEQUA, N.Y. 11758
122 } ; g : g e 2 & TEL. (516) 448-2756
" email: pds48@icloud.com
6:12 24 1 2 2 3 115 158 2 i
28 2 2 2 4 134 185 241
32 2 2 3 4 153 n 2 9
36 2 2 3 4 172 237 31071389
12 1 1 1 2 57 75 97 1 e 4
5 1 , ) ) 7 180 | () Addition and Alterations to the
m 20 1 2 2 3 94 125 162 20
e 3| E LR E | RAHMAN RESIDENCE
v 26 2 2 2 3 132 175 227 284
32 2 2 3 4 151 200 259 324
36 2 2 3 4 170 225 292 365 1 Jara Court New Hyde Park,NY 11040
1. Tabulated connection requirements shall be permitted to be multiplied by 0.70 for framing not
located within 8 feet of building corners.
2. Tabulated ridge connection loads assume a building located in Exposure B. ATTACH M ENT NOTES a ﬂd DETA' I_S
3. Tabulated connection requirements are based on total uplift minus 0.6 of tie roof assembly dead
load(0.6x10pst).
4. Tabulated connection requirements are based on a 12" ridge strap spacing, for different ridge
strap spacing, multiply the tabulated values by the appropriate multiplier below.
Ridge Connection Spacing.(in). 12 16 19.2 24 48
Multiplier 1.00 1.33 1.60 2.00 4.00 DATE.: 9/2/24’
5. When the tabulated number of nails required in each end of the strap is equal to 1 and the framing
is attached in accordance with Table 3.1, the ridge strap and additional nailing is not required.
6. When a collar tie is used in lied of a ridge strap, the number of 10d nails required in each end of SYMBOL

the collar tie need not exceed the tabulated number of 8d nails in a steel strap, or the number
of 12d box nails in each end of the collar tie need not exceed the ? number of 10d box
nails in a steel strap.

7. 1-1/4" 20gage ridge strap shall be of ASTM AB53 GRADE 3.3 STEEL OR EQUIVALENT.
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2020 NEW YORK STATE ENERGY CONSERVATION CODE

TABLE R402.4.1.1

AIR _BARRIER AND

INSULATION

INSTALLATION

COMPONENT

AIR BARRIER CRITERIA

INSULATION INSTALLATION CRITERIA

COMPONENT AIR BARRIER CRITERIA INSULATION INSTALLATION CRITERIA

General requirements

A continuous air barrier shall be installed in
the building envelope.

The exterior thermal envelope contains a
continuous air barrier.

Breaks or joints in the air barrier shall be
sealed.

Air—permeable insulation shall not be used as
a sealing material.

Batts in narrow cavities shall be cut to fit, or
narrow cavities shall be filled by insulation
that on installation readily conforms to the
available cavity space.

Narrow cavities

The air barrier in any dropped ceiling/soffit
shall be aligned with the insulation and any
gaps in the qir barrier shall be sealed.

The insulation in any dropped ceiling/soffit
shall be aligned with the air barrier.

Air sealing shall be provided between the

Garage separation garage and conditioned spaces.

Recessed light fixtures installed in the building Recessed light fixtures installed in the building
thermal envelope shall be sealed to the thermal envelope shall be air tight and IC

Recessed lighting drywall rated

Ceiling/attic
Access openings, drop down stairs or knee
wall doors to unconditioned attic spaces
shall be sealed.
The junction of the foundation and sill plate Cavities within corners and headers of frame
shall be sealed. walls shall be insulated by completely filling
The junction of the top plate and the top of the cavity with a material having a thermal
exterior walls shall be sealed. resistance of R—3 per inch minimum.

Walls knee walls shall be sealed. Exterior thermal envelope insulation for framed

walls shall be installed in substantial contact
and continuous alignment with the air barrier.

Batt insulation shall be cut neatly to fit
around wiring and plumbing in exterior walls,
or insulation that on installation readily
conforms to available spaces shall extend
behind piping and wiring.

Plumbing and wiring

The air barrier installed at exterior walls
adjacent to showers and tubs shall separate
them from the showers and tubs.

Exterior walls adjacent to showers and tubs

Shower/tub on exterior wall shall be insulated.

Windows, skylights and doors

The space between window/door jambs and
framing, and skylights and framing shall be
sealed.

The air barrier shall be installed behind
electrical or communication boxes or

Electrical/phone box on exterior walls
air—sealed boxes shall be installed.

Rim joists

Rim joists shall include the air barrier.

Rim joists shall be insulated.

Floors (including above garage and

cantilevered floors)

The air barrier shall be installed at any
exposed edge of insulation.

Floor framing cavity insulation shall be
installed to maintain permanent contact with
the underside of subfloor decking, or floor
framing cavity insulation shall be permitted

to be in contact with the top side of
sheathing, or continuous insulation installed on
the underside of floor framing and extends
from the bottom to the top of all perimeter
floor framing members.

HVAC register boots that penetrate building
thermal envelope shall be sealed to the

FYAL sregisien hoats subfloor or drywall.

When required to be sealed, concealed fire
sprinklers shall only be sealed in a manner
that is recommended by the manufacturer.
Caulking or other adhesive sealants shall not
be used to fill voids between fire sprinkler
cover plates and walls or ceilings.

Concealed sprinklers

Crawl space walls

Exposed earth in an unvented crawl space
shall be covered with a Class | vapor retarder
with overlapping joints taped.

Where provided instead of floor insulation,
insulation shall be permanently attached to
the crawlspace walls.

Duct shafts, utility penetrations, and flue
shafts opening to exterior or unconditioned

Shofts,. penetralions space shall be sealed.
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CROSBY AVENUE

SITE PLAN

SCALE |" = 20'-0O"
FROM A BURVEY

SITE INFORMATION:

SECTION: 9

BLOCK: e2

LOT: |I552-1554

ZONE: N. HEMP. RES-C
REQUIRED | PROVIDED

LOT AREA: SO0C sf. |5345 s.f.

LOT AREA OCCUPIED: | 750 s.f. |O2.44 s f.

% OCCUPIED: 35% 20.710%

FRONT WIDTH: 40! =4

SIDE YARD: B’ 12

SIDE YARDS AGGREGATE:___25% 12

REAR YARD (2 STORIES):___ |5 3.8

REAR YARD (I STORY): 15 612

HEIGHT: 30! 27

FRONT YARD SETBACK:_____ 25! I'

FRONT SETBACK (CORNER):_20' I'

FAR.: S0%-2672.9 32.494%-1614.22

VARIANCE: TES

SKY EXPOSURE PLANE = 4' VERT. TO |' HOR. FROM FRONT & SIDE
PROPERTY LINES

MAX. EAVE HT. OF 22'

MAX. 2800 SF. UNLESS LOT |19 GREATER THAN 600C SF. ¢ SY » 7'

CONCRETE ¢ FOUNDATION NOTES:

I. All footings shall bear on virgin soll having a minimum bearing capacity of two (2) tons per square foot. All
exterior footings shall be a minimum of 3'-O" belon grade unless noted othernise in plans.

Il. All existing fill, roots, and other unsuitable bearing material shall be removed and footings carried to the
bottom of such excavation. Contractor to verify assumed soil bearing capacity and assume full responsibility for
same. Contractor to notify the designer of any soll variation or condition adversely affecting assumed bearing
capaclty prior to the pouring of any footings.

Ill. Minimum compressive strength of concrete at 28 days to be as follons:

A. Footings, plers, foundation walls: pe = 3000 p.s.l. stone concrete.

B. Slab on grade: pc = 2500 ps.. concrete.

C. Superstructure, slab: pc = 3000 ps.l. stone concrete

IV. Anchor bolts shall be 1/2" dia. X 18" long and set approx. cne foot from corners and spaced there 6'-0" O.C..
Set anchor Bolts on elther side of all openings and minimum of two bolts In any one slll.

V. Perform required alteration to existing concrete. Nen work installed adjacent to and connecting wnith present
work shall match existing. Joints betneen nen and existing nerk shall be tronelled smooth and even. Provide
expansion Joints.

VI. Provide continuous metal termite shield with all Joints sealed along perimeter walls and shielded termite
collars at plumbing pipes in cranispaces unless othernise noted.

VIl. Feotings at different levels shall be stepped so that the clear distance betneen adjacent bottom edges shall
not exceed a slope of one vertical to tne

horizontal.

VIIl. Backfill shall not be placed against foundation walls until the concrete is of sufficient strength and until the
walle are properly braced top and bettom by the herizental floor or by adeguate temperary bracing.

IX. Concrete Foundations shall be poured continuously. If pour Is Interrupted a Vertical key shall be provided.
Horizontal joints are not permitted.

X. Contracter shall verify dimensions and locations of slots, pipe sleeves, inserts, anchor bolts, electrical conduits,
etc. as required for trades before placing concrete.

Xl. Concrete: work included;

A. All footings, foundations, steps, platforms, etc. as per dranings.

B. All concrete slabs.

C. All other nerks as required by dranings.

D. Set anchor Bolts.

XIV. Damp Proofing: Work included:

A. All surfaces to be damp procofed shall be dry, clean and smooth, free of dust, dirt, volds and cracks and shard
prejections.

B. Allon 24 hours prior to backfilling.

C. Apply mastic emulsion only nhen temperature Is 40 degrees and rising and In dry neather.

D. Apply Celotex Tronel Mastic or approved equal on all foundation walls belon grade at basement and
cranlspaces.

E. Mastic shall be applied at the rate of 1/&" thick net.

ROOFING NOTES:

I. All metal flashing nhere called for on plans shall be copper or aluminum.

Il. Contractor shall provide gutters and leaders as required and shall connect them to approved storm nater
drainage system.

lll. All exterior openings shall be properly flashed.

IV. All work shall bear a nritten one (1) year guarantee from Roofing Contractor from the date of Ownner's
acceptance.

V. All roof intersections to have flashing to extend &" (measured vertically) above flat roof.

VI. Built vp roof Is to be of 3-ply built up roof with gravel topping, ties Into existing.

VIl. Roofing shall be elther 235# square asphalt shingles over 5% felt or 3-ply mineral surfaced spec. #423-WMD
as manufactured by Onens Corning Floerglass Corp. or approved equal. (2 perma plies with | perma-cap sheet
200% square.)

YIIl. New work shall tie in and lap as to prevent leakage.

IX. All exterior nailing shall be aluminum or galvanized.

X. Flashing to be provided at all roof penetrations, pipes, vents, skylights, chimneys and roof ventilators. Flashing
te be provided at hips, ridges, valleys, changes of roof slope, gable ends and top of foundation walls.

Xl. Install shims to provide for roof venting in flat roef areas.

Xll. All Interior leaders are to have |" foam sounda Insulation cber PVC piping.

PLUMBING NOTES:

I. All plumbing Work shall be In strict conformance with all state and local codes.

Il. Hot water heater shall have a maximum temperature setting of |40 degrees F.

Ill. Provide hot and cold water supply lines to a nen refrigerator as required by marufacturers specifications.
IV. Provide Insulation on all new plping as required by code.

Y. Remove and relocate all existing plping as required to assure the proper execution of the work.

YI|. belon ground naste lines shall be EHC.. piping.

VIl. Potable lines shall be type "L" copper.

VIII. All gas or cil piping required shall be performed by the plumbing contractor.

IX. Sanitary disposal system shall be County Department of Health Service approved for design and Installation.
X. Contractor shall provide hot water baseboard heat throughout at perimeter wall unless othernise noted.

Xl. Water main must be T'-O" anay from the sanitary disposal system and 4'-0" deep.

Xll. In bearing walls or partitions, no stud Is to be cut more that 1/3 Its depth to recelve plping, duct, or electrical
Work.

#21652

GENERAL NOTES:

|. Englneer Is not responsible for Job supervision.

Il. Contractor to verify adequacy of existing bearing walls and headers to bear new second story construction.
Ill. These dramnings have been prepared by or under the direction of the undersigned and to the best of the
undersigned's knonledge, bellef, and professional Judgment are In compliance with the New York State Energy
Conservation Code and the New York State Construction Code.

IV. It 15 a viclation of the Nenw York State Education Lanw for any person, unlese acting under the direction of a
registered Architect or a licensed Professional Engineer to alter any item on this draning. All alterations must
be made in compliance With the New York State Education Law, and Construction Code. The undersigned
professional nhose seal appeadrs hereon assumes ne responsibility for any such alteration or re-used wnithout his
written consent.

V. The ligbllity of JL Drafting, Inc. # Norman Lok Iinterrante for errors, emissions and/or negligence resviting In
personal injuries, property damage, or any consequential damages Is limited to the amount of the fee paid for
these dramnings. The retention or use of all or any part of these dranings will constitute acceptance of this
limitation of liakility. JL Drafting, Inc. § Norman Lok Interrante have ne liability to persons other than the client
for whom these dramings were prepared. Anyone other than JL Drafting's clients nho relies on these dranings
does so at their onn risk. Copyright 2012 JL Drafting, Inc.

FINISH NWORK NOTES:

l. Trim, moldings, casings, nindon frames, etc. shall match existing unless othernise noted on dranings.

Il. All Gypsum Beoard walls and cellings shall be taped, spackled, ready and acceptable to Onner's painter unless
othernise agreed to by the onner.

lll. Contractor shall provide nood steps to grade. Number of stepe as reqguired by code. All deck lumber to be
wolmanized or CCA.

IV. Contractor shall provide gutters and leaders as required and shall connect them to the approved storm
water drainage system.

V. Contractor shall seal and prime all doors Immediately upon Installation to avold narping.

V. Door manufacturers shall certify that thelr products meet minimum "U" values indicated and air infiltration rates
as per NY State Energy Conservation & Construction Code. All exterior doors to have a minimum "U" factor of
40.

VIl. &lass In doors, sidelights, and shower enclosures shall be sized, constructed, treated or combined with other
materials as to minimize effectively the possibllity of Injuries to persons In the event this glass Is cracked or
broken In accordance nith Sec. TI5.| of NY. C.RR.

VIII. All nen nindows shall be perma-shield finish in white as manufactured by Anderson or approved egual -
furnished with insect screens, grilles, jamb extensions, trim. ete. nith 5/&" insulated glase unless othernise agreed
to.

IX. Windon manufacturers shall certify that their products meet minimum "U" valves indicated and air inflltration
rates as per NY State Energy Conservation & Construction Code. All glass areas to be double glazed with a
minimum "U" factor of ©.58.

ENERGY ANALYSIS 2010 ECCNYS

RESIDENTIAL
CLIMATE ZONE 4A

ITEM DESCRIPTION PROFOSED DESIEGN VALUE | CODE PRESCRIBED
VALUE & CITATION
FENESTRATION 035 035 TABLE 402..
SKYLIGHT o056 060 TABLE 402..
CEILING R-2& R-3& TABLE 402..
FRAME WALL R-I13 R-12 TABLE 402..
FLOOR R-19 R-19 TABLE 402.1.
FUR OUT WALLS R-13 R-13 TABLE 402.1.|
SLAB R-lO 2FT R-10 2FT TABLE 402.1.|

404 Lighting equipment: A minimum of 50 percent of the lamps In permanently installed
lighting fixtures shall be high-efficacy lamps.

BUILDING CODE CONSIDERATIONS:

NWORK TO BE LEGALIZED NAS COMPLETED IN [485. THESE
PLANS ARE DESIGNED TO MEET THE STATE UNIFORM FIRE
PREVENTION AND BUILDING CODE, EFFECTIVE JAN. |, 1954.

WHEN UPGRADES ARE REQUIRED, CONSTRUCTION IS TO BE LEFT OFEN
UNTIL THE LOCAL BUILDING DEPARTMENT OFFICIAL HAS VISITED THE
SITE AND INSTRUCTED THAT CONSTRUCTION MAY CONTINUE. d.L.
DRAFTING IS NOT RESFPONSIBLE FOR THE SCHEDULING OF
INSFPECTIONS AND CAN NOT BE HELD LIABLE FOR COSTS TO EXPOSE
CONSTRUCTION AS REQUIRED FOR INSFPECTION.

APPROVAL STAMPS

LEGEND
’ NEWN FOUNDATION

NEW PARTITION
EXIST. PARTITION

DEMOLITION PARTITION / FOUND.
NEW SMOKE DETECTOR
HARDWIRED WITH BATTERY
BACKUP

NEW COMBINATION OR SEPARATE
SMOKE / CARBON MONOXIDE
DETECTOR(S) HARDWIRED WITH
BATTERY BACKUP

NEW HEAT DETECTOR HARDWIRED
WITH BATTERY BACKUP

L.B. WALL LOAD BEARING WALL
T.B.M. TO BE MAINTAINED

] POST TO BELOW
O POST FROM ABOVE

1. PRESSURE TREATED

HDG DOUBLE HOT DIPPED
GALVANIZED

VERIFY IN FIELD, IF DIFFERENT

FROM PLAN CONTACT DESIGN
PROFESSIONAL

POURED CONCRETE

JOIST HANGER W/ REQ'D

CAPACITY IN LBS.

JOIST HANGER W/ 600 LB.

CAPACITY (MINIMUM)

REPLACEMENT OF EXISTING
DIRECT  CONSTRUCTION, WITH LIKE KIND

REPLACEMENT AND QUALITY, WITHIN SAME

STRUCTURAL OPENING

ONNER TO PROVIDE

TEMPERED GLASS

Ll

V.|.F.

P.C.
M
XXX

TECO

OTP.
TP
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FOR FILING
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CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY
ALL FIELD CONDITIONS AND
DIMENSIONS AND BE
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AND QUALITY OF WORK.
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CONTRACTOR FOR ANY
ERROR OR NEGLECT ON

HIS PART.

CONTRACTOR TO CHY
LUMBER TO ENSURE
THE CROWN FACES UP
BEFORE INSTALLATION.
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WALL LEGEND MECHANICAL VENTILATION CALCULATION FOR snisdifang  NEWN FOUNDATION
T.BM. LIVING AREA NEW PARTITION
DWELLING UNIT FLOOR AREA = 2728604 SF. _  EXIST. PARTITION
EXISTING WALL # OF BEDROOMS = 3 DEMOLITION PARTITION / FOUND.
AlRFLON CFM REQ'D PER MIS0543(1) = 60 CFM NEW SMOKE DETECTOR
PROVIDE (1)6© ¢FM MECHANICAL VENT HARDWIRED WITH BATTERY
OWNER TO PROVIDE
56" HIGH GUARD TO BE MAINTAINED NONTTIRE RATED WAL E:: KUPMBINA ION OR SEPARATE
W LESS THAN 4" ASEMENT (1/2" GWNB ON EACH SIDE) co TION O
BALUSTER GAP gNTR ANCE ARTIFICIAL LIGHTING CALCULATION FOR SMOKE / CARBON MONOXIDE
HAND RAIL PROFPOSED LIVING AREA DETECTOR(S) HARDWIRED WITH
8" P.C FND. WALL OWNER TO PROVIDED ; ONE HOUR FIRE-RATED WALL BATTERY BACKUP
ON |&"Xe" P.C. FTG. g REQUIRED LIGHTING = & FOOTCANDLES (65 LUX) @ 30" ABOVE F.F.
CONC. STOOP (1) MIN. |12"X&" METAL LOUVERED VENT (5/8" TYPE X GNB ON EACH SIDE) LUMENS = dI2.82 sf. X 6 FOOTCANDLES = 548242 LUMENS REQ'D NEW HEAT DETECTOR HARDWIRED
CONCRETE STEPS 19 EXTERION TOI BOILER./ Fd! 60 NATT BULE = 500 LUMENS ST WITH BATTERY BACKUP
COMBUSTION AIR (SEE COMBUSTION =
QAN m‘ Iﬁ'EI'AINED AIR CALCULATION BELOW) TO BE 548242 LUMENS / 800 LUMENS = 6.853-60 WATT LIGHTS L.B. WALL LOAD BEARING WALL
D T Tl BT e | e e
ORAN T il 18 /— INSTALLED WITHIN 2" OF CEILING WALL TO BE DEMO PROVIDE (7) 60 WATT FIXTURES TBM. TO BE MAINTAINED
\ 1 " Te Sk BELON PRADE = POST TO BELOW
e;\ o" g-19" / Li'ﬁ"E'A'NED 10 BE Per AJ601.£.2.2 In alterati f exlsting dwelll bo ide al - POST FROM ABOVE
o s A er L.L. na racions or existing dnellings, carcon monoxiae alarms
N 4" P.C. SLAB. ¢ STEPS MAINTAINED OUTDOOR COMBUSTION AIR CALCULATION Donered by o 1o~yar battery shall be Gllowed cudl mtercomastion of alarms P.T. PRESSURE TREATED
I : ] o a OVER WLL CONPACTED F)L BOILER AND HAH : PER 62407.6.2 il nck 1od Fepiad I HDG  DOUBLE HOT DIPFED
O () 7 5/8" TYPE X 6. NB BOILERS INSTALLED AS PER fP GAS BOILER: BTUHR = 150,000 BTU/HR I. Work areas wnhere the alteration does not result in the removal or exposure GALVANI|ZED
i(lx P ON CEILING AN'D- : MANUFACTURERS INSTALLATION in HAWH.: BTU/HR =40,000 of Interior nall or celling finishes that reveal the structure, unless there Is an
OF BOILER ROOM KITHIN 2' INSTRUCTIONS. TOTAL BTUHR =190,000 BTU/HR attlc, cranl space, basement, or similar space avallable that could provide V.I.F. VERIFY IN FIELD, |F DIFFERENT
ENT HAH MINIMUM VENT AREA: access for power and interconnection without the removal of such interior FROM PLAN CONTACT DESIGN
2" STEP UP SERIAL® AdT|dlldo8 190,000 / 3000 = 6333 S.. finishes. PROFESSIONAL
! FREE VENT AREA PER 62407.10 = 6333 / 0.7 = 940.47 S.I. 2. Existing portions of a dnelling unit that are provided nith additional carkbon
4 ! g p g P
! L1 I;*IggEllJ_ ; Xﬂg‘l;?_;HE@UO 12"X8" VENT AREA = 96 S.I. monoxide alarms as required by AJ6O1.8.2.1, and dnelling units without commercial F.C. FPOURED CONCRETE
[Vd = T TO BE . V.o . COMPLIES WITH CODE. power. |_| JOIST HANGER N/ REQ'D
0 il MAINTAINED INPUT BTUH 40,000 XXX CAPACITY IN LBS
o |1 6AS DRYER TYPE GAS - NATURAL 2
] H —— BOILER: WILLIAMSON S TECO  JOIST HANGER W 600 LB.
H | SERIESH | NATURAL GAS i NOTE: ALL FRAMING LUMBER TO BE DOUGLAS FIR-LARCH #2 OR BETTER. CAPACITY (MINIMUM)
i ‘ | MODEL# 6SA-IS0-N-IP ® REPLACEMENT OF EXISTING
y -I50-N-
e SRR / INFUT: 150,000 BTUMR DIRECT ~ CONSTRUCTION, WITH LIKE KIND
n \ TEESIE ~ PATUR = LIGHTING & VENTILATION CALCULATIONS REFLACEMENT AND QUALITY, WITHIN SAME
TO BE 1t FO B & N | ROOM NAME ROOM SF.  LIGHT REQD LIGHT PRO.  VENT REQD VENT PRO.  NOTE: STRUCTURAL OPENING
@ MAINTAINED || X i / ] 77 : » FINISHED BASEMENT q13.82 1310 1o) 3655 5 ARTIFICIAL LIGHT AND VENT REQUIRED 0, TP, ONNER TO PROVIDE
W EXIT BASEMENT = | | >
¥ N \ T : FOR LESS THAN 36" LANDING (R3I1.]1.60 e
e, N \ ‘ / ./ / q'-g" sl AND FOR STAIR WIDTH LESS THAN 86" (R3I1.7.1) TEMPERED GLASS
2*x8" C.d; DAsEY L,
Nel6" ocC. : : e oc | ‘ EX. EX. : /% N / // STATE VARIANCE REQUIRED FOR: PROVIDED REQUIRED
T, A1 \\ WNASHER IDRYER| & /] %D PP n ¢ -BASEMENT GIRDER HEIGHT CLEARANCE PER 305.| 6'-0" ¢ &'-2" &'-4"
. . '_ g , 2I_ n \
l : \ T t=——7 T fﬁ i 3 / -FOR LESS THAN 36" LANDING (R3I1.7.60 AND FOR STAIR WIDTH LESS THAN 36&" (R311.7.1)
TO BE ik \ | s oS V7 (oo \ DOOR TO CONTAIN
[ \ | Fa - P n WEATHER STRIPPING TO
MAINTAINED i$i \ . | EXSTG. 7l S.C. DR. 60 = SEAL UTILITY ROOM
REC. ROOM (] 34" i | BOILER RM. )| A M RamEr I PER RA0244
i TN HC | axere I el Rt Ell exsre. S ALLOWABLE SPANS FOR LINTELS SUPPORTING MASONRY VENEER (@)
) ™ . LT 2'%X2" ¢, = ™ OWNER TO PROVIDE
ée'-9" AF.F. | 1|MA|NTA|NED ON |6"X8" CONC. FTE. : : T B M in LESS THAN 4" (|NCHE5) __ __ __
66" N T , DM BALUSTER GAP 3 X3 X /4 6-0 4-6 3-0
11 STORAGE | 3'-0 o 1% [ HALLNAY NN ~ X3 X 1/& B-O" 60" 46"
] cEILING HEIGHT: | I : : Rereeprmprrn—) \_ “\\ 5 X 3-1/2 X 5/16 I0=0" &-0" 6-0" 4/25/24 | FOR FILING
fl e-3" AFF. .~ N1 =Ny & ONNER TO PROVIDE e X S-l/2 X 5/lé 140" A6 i DATE: |ISSUE NO. | DESCRIPTION
J : " 2) 6 X 3-1/2 X 5/16 20-0 I2-0 9-6
o {1k [ T T | g 9 /" GNB BELOW THE STAIR @) /. /
Q F’?FF'T e | P T 1 T T R -5 8 a. Long leg of the angle shall be placed In a vertical position.
N &'-2" AFF. [ g STEFP/UP | | | i SO;FgI AR | Ps c. Steel members Indicated are adequate typical examples; other steel members meeting structural design
IS sofFIT @ - [ In I == ke | N requirements shall be permitted to be vsed.
M I 1Ak CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY
I & I oo 1S ez AFF N\ | I 1 il P BT i 2'-10% . d. Steel angle shall span opening. ALL FIELD CONDITIONS AND
70 || R-13 INSULATION IN CHIMNEY i
I\ I in - ‘ r | | | DIMENSIONS AND BE
< Il : | WALLS OF MEdI .RogM | | 2668 0 RESPONSIBLE FOR FIELD FIT
: : CcO/sD \ TO BE MAINTAINED || || —+ M AND QUALITY OF WORK.
| g 2ewes o = \Q-5/ VAo BELE o e
I . EXSTS. Ll" 3 :! e ] TO BE | CONTRACTOR FOR ANY
: m— ;iLﬁDAH‘ON H I : ' MAINTAINED ERROR OR NEGLECT ON
A SOFFIT || I EXSTG. GPR.
LB L] STORAGE CONTRACTOR TO cHECHFAL
(3)#5 REBAR ® H’? -2" AFF. — | | | _— LUMBER TO ENSURE THIRT
INTO EXSTG. i | I | ExsTe. CEILING HEIGHT: THE CROWN FACES UP
HTO ﬁE \ : : PUNEY cﬁ; &'-9" AFF. BEFORE INSTALLATION.
\ MAINTAINED _.-Ilh R Ne|6" Of. \ o W
| - N -
REC.RoOM | s\ M1 gl |EL. //H\ JL DRAFTING, INC.
| | zi_gn | -
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EXSTG, —m8M L L B ,
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LEGEND
TO BE MAINTAINED T

2'-6" X 4'-0" SKYLIGHT g
/ DOUBLE FRAME AROUND

2y NEW FOUNDATION
TS NEW PARTITION

|14'-3"
TO BE MAINTANED / T EXIST. PARTITION
©65 DEMOLITION PARTITION / FOUND.
) = W& 0o
g NEW SMOKE DETECTOR
N TO BE MAINTAINED i ~ HARDWIRED WITH BATTERY
S gaEe Conma <8 BACKUP
N MAINTAINED ke | 2 NEAN COMBINATION OR SEPARATE
A @ N 26" cd. 1 3 X upP CONC. STOOP i 34" L SMOKE / CARBON MONOXIDE
e s I, el e | i 5 23'-35 DETECTOR(S) HARDWIRED WITH
2 NE N | | q S BATTERY BACKUP
EalfzI 0 | 5
ZI (€9 L_FELNABIONT: | IS F 5 [To|BH MAINTANED 2668 NEW HEAT DETECTOR HARDWIRED
%2 > X 8-0" ARE. | | B TI2I042 [ WITH BATTERY BACKUP
m BN N L__d]|X | = — ! , —_— = L.B. NALL LOAD BEARING WALL
2 W24 44 L0001
R | ——— N < / G )J S ) sl"T 2442 |o'TT:;?§" 2 TBM TO BE MAINTAINED
2"X6" RR. N | - =z -loz 2 = POST TO BELOW
gle” oc. N m It lo'-4" &65 © [ 3-0 oo N e o POST FROM ABOVE
AN 8] - iy PRE TRE
e e | T :l ‘Izc-))l-saz"b:(’b‘lllri’:‘ﬁi TO BE 8 \@M@T- = o BE?;%TC?M 3 ﬁ;e Dou;iLéREOT D’I:Eélp?
) L.I\I/l\’j‘lllll\g Aég%if{ e l/_ TO BE MSINTAINER: 1S - Sy GALVANIZED
Q [ N T MAINTAINED KITCHEN e y 30" V.IF.  VERIFY IN FIELD, IF DIFFERENT
in CEILING HEIGHT: €| A | CEILING HEIGHT: = . ~ FROM PLAN CONTACT DESIGN
o CATHEDRAL CEILING “ | DINING ROOM &'-0" AFF; ® lBEDROOM 2 D PROFESSIONAL
n_gn / CEILING HEIGHT ! 2
12"-9" AFF. 8 1 ELING HEIGHT: | e ) ~ 5oF e PC. POURED CONCRETE
/ z | EXTSG. e o 6" JoIST HANGER W/ REQ'D
4 ; : gﬁ?;?#..;; e | ERER §§ =y HZ ST oc o CAPACITY IN Lgé.
7 1 il e@le" OC. — | =z = JOIST HANGER W/ 600 LB.
@ @ CEILING HEIQH/T- E N - TECO CAPACITY (MINIMUM)
Sl < g-0"AEF. [~ 7|0 - F —, L EXSTG. 3 & o _E REPLACEMENT OF EXISTING
z3|llz 2 / | 1] 9 N Q ¥ % oN [ By DIRECT  cONSTRUCTION, WITH LIKE KIND
L3l < e d o cO/SD . & 3 e oc. f X REFLACEMENT AND QUALITY, WITHIN SAME
5 ¥ X | | U : L o m<
mg S / ¥ ® = ) STRUCTURAL OPENING
u %_@ 7 : 1|_ o ok ‘ T O.T.P. ONNER TO PROVIDE
Lo o5 e T e 3 A2 | — T8 L)
= /TO BE AY, -
P " manTanep L _\ ] M= y ) . Gl Al N T TEMPERED GLASS
: 2'X6" C.J. 13'-6"
7 e orC. ; | g o W 0 AL LALL’l ) = = \ ) W
/ TO BE MAINTAINED 4‘-II§" & '\5 <+ P | | /— EXSTGE.
7 (2)2"X6"HDR ®or ] g z x4 LADIG - /§ ACCESS TO
S e e————————r aF s 0 = N ATTIC PULL
T . T i % 5 i’?‘ T el DONN STAIR KITCHEN REMOVED
To BE 225INTA|NED Yo E@) EXSTG. 2'x8" F.J i ,‘52 o || BT lo'-o" PRIOR OF CURRENT
1o 22 vAaner £ \ cL NG i =
26" X 4'-0" SKYLIGHT Z2 QRN ol 33 - " x
DOUBLE FRAME AROUND {F - BE Ofll WS o) ExXeTe. M sD o <3 [l
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2 L MAINTAINED 2 09 Ny ool TO BE 1 ogllls
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